Big Ten Championships 2015 (5/15/2015 - 5/17/2015) Timing & Scoring by www.cfpitiming.com - Michigan State Univ. track @ East Lansing, Ml

Female Teams

Place Team Code Points
1 Michigan St. MSU 128
2 Nebraska NEB 97
3 Minnesota MINN 93
4 Ohio State OHST 87
5 Michigan MICH 80
6 Purdue PURD 67.5
7 Penn State PSU 66
8 lowa IOWA 52
9 Wisconsin WISC 46
10 Maryland MD 45
11 lllinois ILL 27.5
12 Indiana U 26
13 Rutgers RUTG 3
Male Teams

Place Team Code Points
1 lllinois ILL 145
2 Nebraska NEB 108
3 lowa IOWA 81
4 Ohio State OHST 78

5 Penn State PSU 66
6 Minnesota MINN 64
7 Michigan St. MSU 55
8 Wisconsin WISC 54
8 Purdue PURD 54
10 Michigan MICH 42
11 Rutgers RUTG 36
12 Indiana 9] 28
13 Maryland MD 6

Big Ten Championships 2015
5/15/2015 - 5/17/2015 Men's 100 Meters Prelim
World: Usain Bolt JAM 9.58 7/16/2009 Berlin, GER

Timing & Scoring by www.cfpitiming.com - Michigan State
9 9 by P 9 9 American: Tyson Gay adidas 9.69 8/20/2009 Shanghai, CHN

Univ. track @ East Lansing, Ml 2014 Winner: Raheem Mostert Purdue 10.30
Collegiate: Ngoni Makusha Florida State 9.89 5/10/2011 Des Moines, IA

Men's 100 Meters Final Conference Meet: Anthony Jones lllinois 10.10 1994Madison, WI

wind: +2.2 PL  Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HPL
Worlq: Usain Bolt JAM 9.?8 7/16/2009 Berlin, GER ‘ 1 Harrington, James ~ JR lowa 10.26L0 )1(1)
American: Tyson Gay adidas 9.69 8/20/2009 Shanghai, CHN 5 Stryganek, Brandon SR lllinois 10370 3(1)
2014 Winner: Ra.heem Mostert I.Durdue 10.30 ‘ 3 Maat, Molefi FR  Illinois 10.43q 1(2)
Collegiate: Ngoni Makusha Florida S.tat‘e 9.89 5/10/2011 Pes Moines, IA 4 Faust, Timothy SR Ohio State 10.45q 1(3)
Conference Meet: Anthony Jones lllinois 10.10 1994Madison, WI 5 Lioyd, Antoine FR  Nebraska 10.50q 3(2)
PL  Athlete Yr.  Team Final Pts 6 Saucer, Vinnie SO lowa 10529  3(3)
1 Stryganek, Brandon SR lllinois 10.27L 10 7 Whitelow, DeVantre SR Michigan St. 10.58Q  4(1)
2 Saucer, Vinnie SO lowa 1031 8 8 Hall, Ricco JR  Nebraska 10.62 4(2)
3 Faust, Timothy SR Ohio State 10.32 6 9 Neumann, Brad SO  Minnesota 10.62 3(4)
4 Lloyd, Antoine FR  Nebraska 10.38 5 10  Maye, Chris SO  Michigan 10.66 1(4)
5 Whitelow, DeVantre SR Michigan St. 10.41 4 11 Crenshaw, Khoury FR  Michigan 10.67 4(3)
6 Maat, Molefi FR  lllinois 10.42 3 12 Nolan, Codie JR  Michigan 10.69Q  2(1)
7 Nolan, Codie JR  Michigan 10.54 2 13 Henderson, Cole FR lllinois 10.71 3(5)
8 Harrington, James ~ JR  lowa 11.21 1 14  Parsons, Ross SR Michigan St. 10.74 3(6)
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15 Stecker, James SO  Wisconsin 10.75 1(5) 7 Sherman, William SR Maryland 11.10
16 Thompson, Brandon SO  Maryland 10.76 2(2)
17 Charles, Jord'an SO annesota 10.80 2(3) Men's 200 Meters Final
18 Coleman, Quinton SO Minnesota 10.84 1(6) X
19 Smith, Xavier FR  Penn State 10.88 4(4) Wind: +1_'4 )
20 Dunbar, Rajee IR Rutgers 10.90 4(5) Worlq: Usaln. Bolt JAM 19.19 7./20/2009 Berlin, GER
21 Branson, Macolm SR Ohio State 10.97 4(6) Amencgn: Michael Johnson Nike 19.32 7/1/1996 Atlanta, GA
2 Tweedie, Stuart FR  Rutgers 11.00 2(4) 2014 W|nner: Rahegm Mo§tert Purdue 20.66 . .
23 DeBoni, Daniel JR  Indiana 11.00 3(7) Collegiate: Walter Dix Florida State 19:69 4/25/2007 Gainesville, F!_
24 Minnig, Cody FR  Penn State 11.01 2(5) Conference Meet: Eswort Coombs tho State 20.22 1997Champ§|gn, IL
25 Sherman, William SR Maryland 11.10 4(7) Conference Meet: Chris Nelloms Ohio State 20.22 1993East Lansing, Ml
26  White, Malcolm FR  Nebraska 11.73 2(6) PL  Athlete Yr.  Team Final Pts
1 Faust, Timothy SR  Ohio State 20.34L 10
' . 2 Zahn, DJ SR lllinois 20.37L 8
Men's 100 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 4 .
. 3 Stryganek, Brandon SR lllinois 20.83 6
Wind: +1.5 4 Lloyd, Antoine FR  Nebraska 21.11 5
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim 5 Hall, Ricco JR Nebraska 21.14 4
1 Harrington, James JR lowa 10.26LQ 6 Bruton, LaMar SO Ohio State 21.46 3
2 Maat, Molefi FR lllinois 10.43q 7 Neumann, Brad SO Minnesota 21.47 2
3 Faust, Timothy SR Ohio State 10.45¢q Harrington, James  JR lowa DQ
4 Maye, Chris SO Michigan 10.66
5 Stelcker, Jam('es SO Wlscon3|n 10.75 Men's 200 Meters Prelim
6 Coleman. Quinton SO Minnesota 1084 World: Usain Bolt JAM 19.19 7/20/2009 Berlin, GER
American: Michael Johnson Nike 19.32 7/1/1996 Atlanta, GA
Men's 100 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 4 2014 Winner: Raheem Mostert Purdue 20.66
Wind: +0.5 Collegiate: Walter Dix Florida State 19.69 4/25/2007 Gainesville, FL
. Conference Meet: Eswort Coombs Ohio State 20.22 1997Champaign, IL
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim ) ] )
) . Conference Meet: Chris Nelloms Ohio State 20.22 1993East Lansing, Ml
1 Nolan, Codie JR Michigan 10.69Q
2 Thompson, Brandon o) Maryland 10.76 PL  Athlete Yr. Team Prelim ;—|eat(HPL
3 Cha”?’ J;eran SO Minnesota 10'?)8 1 Harrington, James  JR lowa 20.50LQ 2(12)
4 Twee 'ec' Sua” FR R“tgerss 11'0 2 Zzahn,DJ SR llinois 2054LQ  3(1)
z err:‘mg, T yI FR Per;n tkate 11. ; 3 Faust, Timothy SR  Ohio State 20.61LQ 4(1)
White, Malcolm FR Nebraska 1.7 4 Stryganek, Brandon SR lllinois 20.83q 4(2)
5 Hall, Ricco JR Nebraska 20.95Q 1(2)
Men's 100 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 4 6 Bruton, LaMar SO  Ohio State 21149  3(2)
Wind: -0.2 7 Lloyd, Antoine FR  Nebraska 21.19q9 1(2)
. 8 Neumann, Brad SO  Minnesota 21.21q 3(3)
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim o
o 9 Saucer, Vinnie SO lowa 21.26 2(2)
1 Stryganek, Brandon SR lllinois 10.37Q ) o
) 10 Sanders, Austin JR Michigan St. 21.41 2(3)
2 Lloyd, Antoine FR Nebraska 10.50q . )
. 11 Smith, Xavier FR  Penn State 21.47 4(3)
3 Saucer, Vinnie SO lowa 10.52q
. 12 Thompson, Brandon SO  Maryland 21.58 3(4)
4 Neumann, Brad SO Minnesota 10.62 T
. 13 Parsons, Ross SR Michigan St. 21.61 1(3)
5 Henderson, Cole FR lllinois 10.71
o 14 Thompson, Brendan SO lowa 21.62 3(5)
6 Parsons, Ross SR Michigan St. 10.74 . .
) ] ] 15 Godi, Gemechu JR Minnesota 21.63 2(4)
7 DeBoni, Daniel JR Indiana 11.00 ]
16 Dunbar, Rajee JR Rutgers 21.67 3(6)
17 Jordan, D'Andre SR Rutgers 21.83 4(4)
Men's 100 Meters Prelim Heat 4 of 4 18  Gross, Clyde SO Maryland 21.93 2(5)
wind: +0.5 19  Batcha, Nick SR  Ohio State 21.95 1(4)
PL Athlete vr. Team Prelim 20 GanSf:how, Jared SO Io.wa- 21.99 3(7)
1 Whitelow, DeVantre SR Michigan St. 10.58Q 21 Watkins, Maurice SR lliinois 2210 4()
2 Hall, Ricco IR Nebraska 10.62 22 Sherman, William SR Ma‘ryland 22.21 1(5)
3 Crenshaw, Khoury FR Michigan 10.67 23 chkson, Jerry FR  Ohio State 22.32 2(6)
4 Smith, Xavier FR Penn State 10.88 24 Jlmerzf)n, Jordan FR  Rutgers 22.35 4(6)
5 Dunbar, Rajee IR Rutgers 10.90 25 Tweedie, Stuart FR  Rutgers 25.22 1(6)
6 Branson, Macolm SR Ohio State 10.97
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Men's 200 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 4 5  Gipson, Levi JR Nebraska ar2r 4

X 6 Page, Champ JR  Ohio State 47.34 3
Wind: +1.0 7 Morgan, Derrick SR Indiana 47.66 2
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim 8 Jordan, D'Andre SR Rutgers 48.40 1
1 Hall, Ricco JR Nebraska 20.95Q
2 Lloyd, Antoine FR Nebraska 21.19 ' .

Y . a Men's 400 Meters Prelim
3 Parsons, Ross SR Michigan St. 21.61 . )
) . World: Michael Johnson USA 43.18 7/26/1999 Seville, ESP
4 Batcha, Nick SR Ohio State 21.95 ) ) ) )
. American: Michael Johnson Nike 43.18 7/26/1999 Seville, SPA
5 Sherman, William SR Maryland 22.21 ) . .
. 2014 Winner: Stephon Pamilton lllinois 45.91

6 Tweedie, Stuart FR Rutgers 25.22

Collegiate: Quincy Watts So. California 44.00 5/6/1992 Austin, TX

Conference Meet: Andrew Pierce Ohio State 44.87 2000lowa City, IA
Men's 200 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 4

PL  Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HPL
Wind: +1.7
. 1 Zahn, DJ SR lllinois 4551LQ 2(1)
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim
. 2 Bender, Jake JR  Nebraska 46.73Q  1(1)
1 Harrington, James JR lowa 20.50LQ .
o 3 Bruton, LaMar SO  Ohio State 46.79Q  3(1)
2 Saucer, Vinnie SO lowa 21.26 o )
) . 4 Griffith, Jermaine SO Rutgers 46.85q 3(2)
3 Sanders, Austin JR Michigan St. 21.41 .
) ) 5 Page, Champ JR  Ohio State 46.89Q  4(1)
4 Godi, Gemechu JR Minnesota 21.63 . .
6 Gipson, Levi JR  Nebraska 46.91q 1(2)
5 Gross, Clyde SO Maryland 21.93 ) )
. 7 Morgan, Derrick SR Indiana 46.92q 4(2)
6 Jackson, Jerry FR Ohio State 22.32
8 Jordan, D'Andre SR  Rutgers 47.08q 4(3)
9 Roese, Nate SO Minnesota 47.20 2(2)
Men's 200 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 4 10  Davis, Ryan SO  Wisconsin 47.34 2(3)
wind: +0.7 11 Rush, Cody JR  Nebraska 47.40 3(3)
PL Athlete vr. Team Prelim 12 Shisler, Alex ;R Penn State 47.;7 1(3)
1 Zzahn, DJ SR lliinois 20.54LQ ! D:"ey' Brennan ) sg lowa 4;'01 :(4)
2 Bruton, LaMar SO Ohio State 21.14q 14 T oiﬁpst?nr,] Es;ren an s IOWZ 48.03 3(4)
3 Neumann, Brad SO Minnesota 21.21q 12 Pards,-Nll(c an | R Purdue 48.09 2(5)
4 Thompson, Brandon SO Maryland 21.58 1 Frekenc + Kenda JR PL;r ue 48. )
5 Thompson, Brendan SO lowa 21.62 1; Blur ert,hMlarco FR Indiana 48.1‘21 40)
6 Dunbar, Rajee JR Rutgers 21.67 1 Aly’IL\IIC Oas_ JR IOYV?. 48.5 1)
7 Ganschow, Jared SO lowa 21.99 19 Cér ,AnFonlo FR  Michigan St. 48.58 4(6)
20  Wilson, Lionel SR Maryland 48.63 3(6)
. 21 Leto, Alex FR  Maryland 48.72 2(5)
Men's 200 Meters Prelim Heat 4 of 4 22 Sanders, Austin JR  Michigan St. 48.75 1(5)
Wind: -0.2 23 Rolle, Kinard FR  Purdue 48.90 1(6)
PL Athlete Yr. T Prelim 24 Jim-erson,-\]ordan FR  Rutgers 49.21 2(6)
1 Faust, Timothy SR Ohio State 20.61LQ 25 Arvia, Chris JR Purdue 4940  2(7)
2 Stryganek, Brandon SR lllinois 20.83q 26 Var‘1 Cleav-e, Kaleb SR lowa 49.58 1(7)
3 Smith, Xavier FR  Penn State 21.47 Gaibler, Riley SO Penn State bQ L
4 Jordan, D'Andre SR Rutgers 21.83 Ellis, Corbin FR Wisconsin DQ 3
5  Watkins, Maurice SR lliinois 22.10 Burns, Matt FR  lllinois DQ 4
6 Jimerson, Jordan FR Rutgers 22.35
Men's 400 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 4
Men's 400 Meters Final PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim
World: Michael Johnson USA 43.18 7/26/1999 Seville, ESP 1 Bender, Jake JR Nebraska 46.73Q
American: Michael Johnson Nike 43.18 7/26/1999 Seville, SPA 2 Gipson, Levi JR Nebraska 46.91q
2014 Winner: Stephon Pamilton Illinois 45.91 3 Shisler, Alex JR Penn State 47.77
Collegiate: Quincy Watts So. California 44.00 5/6/1992 Austin, TX 4 Aly, Nicholas JR lowa 48.52
Conference Meet: Andrew Pierce Ohio State 44.87 2000lowa City, 1A 5 Sanders, Austin JR Michigan St. 48.75
PL  Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts 6 Rolle, Kinard FR Purdue 48.90
1 zahn,DJ SR lllinois 4581L 10 7 VanCleave, Kaleb SR lowa 49.58
2 Bruton, LaMar SO  Ohio State 46.53 8 Gaibler, Riley SO Penn State bR
3 Bender, Jake JR  Nebraska 46.76 6
4 Griffith, Jermaine SO Rutgers 46.90 5 Men's 400 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 4
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PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim 1 Kidder, Brannon JR Penn State 1:47.99Q 2(1)
1 Zahn, DJ SR lllinois 45.51LQ 2 Kinnaird, Tre'tez SO Indiana 1:48.92Q 4(1)
2 Roese, Nate SO Minnesota 47.20 3 Hechsel, Mitch SO Minnesota 1:48.97q9 2(2)
3 Davis, Ryan SO Wisconsin 47.34 4 Deng, Goaner JR Minnesota 1:49.29Q 3(1)
4 Frederick, Kendal JR Purdue 48.09 5 McAsey, Joe JR lllinois 1:49.34Q 1(1)
5 Leto, Alex FR Maryland 48.72 6 Johnson, Anthony SO Ohio State 1:49.54q 4(2)
6 Jimerson, Jordan FR Rutgers 49.21 7 Teubel, Will JR lowa 1:49.779 1(2)
7 Arvia, Chris JR Purdue 49.40 8 Johnson, Bradley SO Minnesota 1:49.859 3(2)
9 Munley, Brennan FR  Michigan 1:50.179 1(3)
Men's 400 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 4 10 Clifton, Ed. JR Mic.higan St. 1:50.26  4(3)
11 Kuhn, Daniel FR Indiana 1:50.27  3(3)
PL Athlete Yr.  Team Prelim 12 Mohammed, FR  Nebraska 15049  1(4)
1 Bruton, LaMar SO Ohio State 46.79Q Moujtaba
2 Griffith, Jermaine SO Rutgers 46.85q 13 Rhodes, Robert JR Penn State 1:50.61 4(4)
3 Rush, Cody JR Nebraska 47.40 14 Fleming, Jared SO  Ohio State 1:50.66  2(3)
4 Thompson, Brendan SO lowa 48.01 15 Lilly, Carter FR  lowa 1:50.85 4(5)
5 Parks, Nicholas SR Purdue 48.03 16 Wissler, Austin SR Michigan St. 1:50.98 4(6)
6 Wilson, Lionel SR Maryland 48.63 17 Trettel, Dan JR Maryland 1:51.24 3(4)
Ellis, Corbin FR Wisconsin DQ 18 Wallace, Brandon JR Michigan St. 1:52.67 2(4)
19 Brennan, Ryan SR  Penn State 1:52.77 A7)
Men's 400 Meters Prelim Heat 4 of 4 20 Wiebke, Derek FR M?nn.esota 1:52.81 2(5)
21 Haag, Ryan JR Michigan St. 1:52.90 2(6)
PL  Athlete L Prelim 22 Dvorak, Scott JR  Michigan 15313 3(5)
1 Page, Champ JR Ohio State 46.89Q 23 Jaeger, Brendan SO Rutgers 1:53.14 3(6)
2 Morgan, Derrick SR Indiana 46.92q 24 Huntoon, Jordan FR Indiana 1:53.69 1(5)
3 Jordan, D'Andre SR Rutgers 47.08q 25 Dorman, Ryan FR  lowa 15373 2(7)
4 Davey, Brennan SR lowa 47.81 26 Rivera, Brad SO  Penn State 15452 3(7)
5 Burkert, Marco FR  Indiana 48.14 27 Kuehr, Trevor FR lllinois 15479  1(6)
6 Clark, Antonio FR Michigan St. 48.58
Burns, Matt FR lllinois DQ
Men's 800 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 4
Men's 800 Meters Final PL Athlete Yr. Tgarﬁ Prelim
World: David Rudisha KEN 1:40.91 7/9/2012 London, GBR 1 McAsey, Joe JR - llinois 1:49.34Q
American: Johnny Gray Santa Monica TC 1:42.60 7/28/1985 Koblenz, GER 2 Teubel, Wil R onva- 1:49.77q
2014 Winner: Joe McAsey lllinois 1:47.73 3 Munley, Brennan ) FR Michigan 1:50.17q
Collegiate: Julius Achon George Mason 1:44.55 4/4/1996 Fairfax, VA 4 Mohammed, Moujtaba  FR Ne?raska 1:50.49
Conference Meet: Casimir Loxsom Penn State 12.00 2012Madison, WI 5 Huntoon, Jordan FR Indiana 1:53.69
6 Kuehr, Trevor FR lllinois 1:54.79
PL  Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Kidder, Brannon JR Penn State 1:47.56L 10
P McAsey, Joe IR Ilinois 1:4829 8 Men's 800 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 4
3 Teubel, Will JR lowa 1:4890 6 PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim
4 Deng, Goaner JR Minnesota 1:49.24 5 1 Kidder, Brannon JR Penn State 1:47.99Q
5 Hechsel, Mitch SO Minnesota 1:49.65 4 2 Hechsel, Mitch SO Minnesota 1:48.97q
6 Johnson, Anthony SO Ohio State 1:49.89 3 3 Fleming, Jared SO Ohio State 1:50.66
7 Munley, Brennan FR  Michigan 1:51.04 2 4 Wallace, Brandon JR Michigan St. 1:52.67
8 Johnson, Bradley SO Minnesota 1:51.76 1 5 Wiebke, Derek FR Minnesota 1:52.81
9 Kinnaird, Tre'tez SO Indiana 2:03.64 6 Haag, Ryan JR Michigan St. 1:52.90
7 Dorman, Ryan FR lowa 1:53.73
Men's 800 Meters Prelim
World: David Rudisha KEN 1:40.91 7/9/2012 London, GBR Men's 800 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 4
American: Johnny Gray Santa Monica TC 1:42.60 7/28/1985 Koblenz, GER PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim
2014 Winner: Joe McAsey lllinois 1:47.73 1 Deng, Goaner IR Minnesota 1:49.290
Collegiate: Julius Achon George Mason 1:44.55 4/4/1996 Fairfax, VA 2 Johnson, Bradley so Minnesota 1:49.85q
Conference Meet: Casimir Loxsom Penn State 12.00 2012Madison, WI 3 Kuhn, Daniel FR Indiana 1:50.27
PL  Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HPL 4 Trettel, Dan JR Maryland 1:51.24
) 5 Dvorak, Scott JR  Michigan 1:53.13
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6 Jaeger, Brendan SO Rutgers 1:53.14
7 Rivera, Brad SO Penn State 1:54.52
Men's 800 Meters Prelim Heat 4 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim

1 Kinnaird, Tre'tez SO Indiana 1:48.92Q
2 Johnson, Anthony SO Ohio State 1:49.54q
3 Clifton, Ed JR Michigan St. 1:50.26
4 Rhodes, Robert JR Penn State 1:50.61
5 Lilly, Carter FR lowa 1:50.85
6 Wissler, Austin SR Michigan St. 1:50.98
7 Brennan, Ryan SR Penn State 1:52.77

Men's 1500 Meters Final

World: Hicham El Guerrouj MAR 3:26.00 6/14/1998 Rome, ITA
American: Bernard Lagat Nike 3:29.30 7/28/2005 Rieti, ITA

2014 Winner: Rorey Hunter Indiana 3:44.59

Collegiate: Sydney Maree Villanova 3:35.30 5/6/1981 Baton Rouge, LA
Conference Meet: Jim Spivey Indiana 3:38.56 1980Champaign, IL

PL  Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Hardy, Joe FR  Wisconsin 3:57.06 10
2 Hunter, Rorey SR Indiana 3:57.48 8
3 Ramos, McKena SO  Wisconsin 35781 6
4 Zivec, Jakub SR  Maryland 35811 5
5 Dulian, Blayne SR  Minnesota 35835 4
6 Lee, Garrett SO |lllinois 3:58.48 3
7 DuVall, Kyle FR  Indiana 3:5850 2
8 Skeete, Owen JR  Indiana 35865 1
9 Schwartzer, Matthew SO  Indiana 3:58.89

10 Hardt, Sherod SO  Michigan St. 3:59.22

11 Fourman, Sam JR lowa 3:59.71

12 Creese, Robby JR  Penn State 4:05.68

Men's 1500 Meters Prelim

World: Hicham El Guerrouj MAR 3:26.00 6/14/1998 Rome, ITA
American: Bernard Lagat Nike 3:29.30 7/28/2005 Rieti, ITA

2014 Winner: Rorey Hunter Indiana 3:44.59

Collegiate: Sydney Maree Villanova 3:35.30 5/6/1981 Baton Rouge, LA
Conference Meet: Jim Spivey Indiana 3:38.56 1980Champaign, IL

PL  Athlete Yr. Team Prelim ;—Ieat(HPL
1 Creese, Robby JR Penn State 3:47.69Q 2(1)
2 Hardy, Joe FR  Wisconsin 3:47.76Q 2(2)
3 Ramos, McKena SO  Wisconsin 3:47.82Q 2(3)
4 Dulian, Blayne SR  Minnesota 3:48.15q 2(4)
5 Hardt, Sherod SO Michigan St. 3:48.31q 2(5)
6 Skeete, Owen JR Indiana 3:49.34Q 3(1)
7 Hunter, Rorey SR Indiana 3:49.49Q 3(2)
8 Fourman, Sam JR lowa 3:49.50Q 3(3)
9 Lee, Garrett SO lllinois 3:49.67q 3(4)
10 Veitenheimer, Drake SR Michigan St. 3:50.41  3(5)
11 Zeman, Paul JR lllinois 3:51.47  3(6)
12 Hall, Wayde FR  Minnesota 3:52.39  2(6)
13 Schwartzer, Matthew SO  Indiana 3:52.73Q 1(1)
14  Zivec, Jakub SR  Maryland 3:53.02Q 1(2)

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

DuVall, Kyle
Weaver, Steven
Hinen, Dillon
Hill, Bobby
Price, Brook
Hogarty, Tom
Zea, Tony

Lee, Malik
Sattler, Jeffrey
Blank, Kevin
Soter, Nick
Wiley, Luke
Skaret, Christian
Gardarsson, Daniel
Wynn, Tyler
Hirsch, Carl
Bund, Billy
DeFabio, Chris
Handshoe, Kevin
Hart, Michael

FR
JR

JR

FR
SO
SO
FR
SO
JR

FR
SO
FR
JR

FR
JR

SO
FR
SR
JR

SO

Indiana
Ohio State
Purdue
Penn State
lowa
Maryland
lllinois
lllinois
Michigan
Ohio State
Michigan St.
Rutgers
Minnesota
lowa
Purdue
Wisconsin
Michigan
Rutgers
Purdue
lowa

Men's 1500 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 3
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Athlete

Schwartzer, Matthew

Zivec, Jakub
DuVall, Kyle

Hill, Bobby

Zea, Tony

Soter, Nick
Skaret, Christian
Gardarsson, Daniel
Wynn, Tyler
Hirsch, Carl
Bund, Billy
Handshoe, Kevin

Yr. Team

SO Indiana

SR Maryland
FR Indiana

FR Penn State
FR lllinois

SO Michigan St.
JR Minnesota
FR lowa

JR Purdue

SO Wisconsin
FR Michigan
JR Purdue

Men's 1500 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 3
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Athlete
Creese, Robby
Hardy, Joe
Ramos, McKena
Dulian, Blayne
Hardt, Sherod
Hall, Wayde
Price, Brook
Hogarty, Tom
Sattler, Jeffrey
DeFabio, Chris
Hart, Michael

Yr. Team
JR Penn State
FR Wisconsin

SO Wisconsin
SR Minnesota
SO Michigan St.
FR Minnesota
SO lowa

SO Maryland
JR Michigan
SR Rutgers

SO lowa

Men's 1500 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 3

PL
1
2

Athlete
Skeete, Owen
Hunter, Rorey

Yr. Team
JR Indiana
SR Indiana

3:53.06Q 1(3)

3:53.40
3:53.57
3:54.17
3:54.22
3:54.50
3:54.65
3:54.92
3:55.09
3:55.20
3:55.20
3:55.69
3:55.93
3:56.03
3:56.28
3:56.58
3:59.19
4:04.01
4:04.31
4:06.14

3(7)
38
1(4)
2(7)
2(8)
1(9)
39
2(9)
3(10)
1(6)
3(11)
1(7)
1(8)
1(9)
1(10)
1(11)
2(10)
1(12)
2(11)

Prelim
3:52.73Q
3:53.02Q
3:53.06Q
3:54.17
3:54.65
3:55.20
3:55.93
3:56.03
3:56.28
3:56.58
3:59.19
4:04.31

Prelim
3:47.69Q
3:47.76Q
3:47.82Q
3:48.15q
3:48.31q
3:52.39
3:54.22
3:54.50
3:55.09
4:04.01
4:06.14

Prelim
3:49.34Q
3:49.49Q
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3 Fourman, Sam JR lowa 3:49.50Q Huff, Daniel SO lowa DNF
4 Lee, Garrett SO lllinois 3:49.67q Ross, Adrian SO Ohio State DNF
5 Veitenheimer, Drake SR Michigan St. 3:50.41 Rhynard, Caleb JR Michigan St. DNS
6 Zeman, Paul JR lllinois 3:51.47
7 Weaver, .Steven JR Ohio State 3:53.40 Men's 10000 Meters
8 Hinen, D.|IIon R Pf”d,“e 3:53.57 World: Kenenisa Bekele Ethiopia 26:17.53 7/26/2005 Brussels, BEL
9 Lee, Mahk, SO III|n'0|s 3:54.92 American: Galen Rupp Nike 26:44.36 4/30/2014 Eugene, OR
10 Blénk’ Kevin FR Ohio State 3:55.20 2014 Winner: Reed Connor Wisconsin 29:06.10
1 Wiley, Luke FR Rutgers 3:55.69 Conference Meet: John Easker Wisconsin 28:45.25 1985Evanston, IL
PL  Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
Men's 5000 Meters 1 Schrobilgen, SO Wisconsin 29:1955 10
World: Kenenisa Bekele ETH 12:37.35 4/31/2004 Hengelo, BEL Malachy
American: Bernard Lagat Nike 12:53.60 6/22/2011 Fontvieille, Monaco 2 McClintock, Matt JR  Purdue 29:20.14 8
2014 Winner: Mohammed Amed Wisconsin 14:09.53 3 Topfer, Jannis SR lllinois 29:30.36 6
Collegiate: Henry Rono Washington Sate 13:08.4h 3/8/1978 Berkeley, CA 4 Burkhardt, Glen JR  Penn State 29:3142 5
Conference Meet: Mohammed Ahmed Wisconsin 13:41.06 2012Madison, WI 5 Lewis, Kevin SR lowa 29:36.42 4
PL  Athlete Vi T Sirel Pts 6 Fischer, Matt SR  Penn State 29:51.69 3
1 McClintock, Matt ~ JR  Purdue 14:15.38 10 7 Rhynard, Caleb JR Michigan St. 20:51.73 2
2 Ferlic, Mason JR  Michigan 14:20.33 8 8  Rayyan, Morsi SR Michigan 29:58.28 1
3 Flanagan, Ben FR  Michigan 14:24.36 6 9  Beams, Mark SR Michigan 30:09.92
4 Burkhardt, Glen JR Penn State 14:2591 5 10 Wilson, Alex SR Michigan St. 30:14.45
5  Lafond, Dylan JR  llinois 14:28.28 4 11 Anderson, Ben SO lowa 30:18.94
6  Schrobilgen, SO Wisconsin 14:28.84 3 12 Zutz, Adam JR Minnesota 30:21.39
Malachy 13 Esselink, Evan SR Indiana 30:22.52
7 Rayyan, Morsi SR Michigan 14:29.05 2 14 McDonnell, Brendan SR lllinois 30:26.72
8 Barnett, lan JR  lllinois 14:31.89 1 15  Taneff, Blake JR  Ohio State 30:28.13
9 Fischer, Matt SR  Penn State 14:34.13 16 Smoragiewicz, Tony SO  Michigan 30:32.49
10  Zuk, Garret SO  Michigan St. 14:39.89 17 Carruthers, Ben SR Michigan St. 30:44.86
11 Burnand, Nathan FR  Michigan St. 14:42.56 18  VanVoorhis, Michael SR  Wisconsin 30:52.23
12 Esselink, Evan SR Indiana 14:46.60 19 Pappas, August JR  Michigan 31:07.00
13 Schienbein, Tate SR Purdue 14:48.14 20  Witt, Ben SR lowa 31:40.71
14 Baumgarten, Aaron FR  Michigan 14:51.89 Pondel, Austin FR  Penn State DNF
15  Zutz, Adam JR  Minnesota 14:52.61
16 Lewis, Kevin SR Iowa 14:52.94 Men's 110m Hurdle Final
17 Taneff, Blake JR  Ohio State 14:55.03 i
18 Coughler, Jeremy FR  Indiana 14:57.86 Wind: +2.9
19 Sandvold, Russell SO Wisconsin 15:03.42 World: Aries Merritt USA 12.80 8/7/2012 Brussels, BEL
20 Punyua, Kikanae SR Maryland 15:04.09 American: Aries Merritt Reebok 12.80 8/7/2012 Brussels, BEL
21 Bartnik, Aaron IR Minnesota 15:05.35 2014 Winner: Vanier Joseph lllinois 13.68
22 Kerr, Caleb IR Purdue 15:06.08 Collegiate: Renaldo Nehemiah Maryland 13.00 4/6/1979 Westwood, CA
23 Madrigal, David SR Michigan St. 15:06.94 Conference Meet: Reggie Torian Wisconsin 13.24 1997Champaign, IL
24 Chandler, Mark SO Indiana 15:09.60 PL  Athlete Yr.  Team Final Pts
25  Banafato, Chris SR Rutgers 15:11.23 1 Mallett, Aaron SO  lowa 13.43L 10
26 Witt, Ben SR lowa 15:12.91 2 Viney, Cam JR  llinois 13.52L 8
27  Vekaria, Jaimin JR  Rutgers 15:18.38 3 Robertson, Donovan SO  Ohio State 1362L 6
28  Schwartzer, Matthew SO  Indiana 15:19.45 4 Lloyd, Antoine FR  Nebraska 13.69 5
29 Craven, Jeremy FR  Purdue 15:19.46 5 Barrett, Sancho SR  Penn State 13.71 4
30  Brajdic, Michael JR  Ohio State 15:30.55 6 Pille, Sean JR  Nebraska 13.74 3
31  Colvin, Eric FR  Minnesota 15:33.67 7 Kendziera, David SO lllinois 13.78 2
Creese, Robby JR  Penn State DNF 8 Akinmoladun, SO Nebraska 13.91 1
Hirsch, Carl SO  Wisconsin DNF Oladapo
Neff, Jackson SR  Ohio State DNF
DiSilvio, Ean FR  Penn State DNS Men's 110m Hurdle Prelim
Gregorio, Anthony SO  lowa DNF World: Aries Merritt USA 12.80 8/7/2012 Brussels, BEL
Hardy, Joe FR  Wisconsin DNF American: Aries Merritt Reebok 12.80 8/7/2012 Brussels, BEL
Dulian, Blayne SR  Minnesota DNF 2014 Winner: Vanier Joseph lllinois 13.68
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Collegiate: Renaldo Nehemiah Maryland 13.00 4/6/1979 Westwood, CA
Conference Meet: Reggie Torian Wisconsin 13.24 1997Champaign, IL

PL  Athlete Yr. Team Prelim
1 Mallett, Aaron SO lowa 13.71Q  2(1)
2 Kendziera, David SO lllinois 13.74Q  2(2)
3 Viney, Cam JR lllinois 13.79Q  3(1)
4 Akinmoladun, SO Nebraska 13.88Q  3(2)
Oladapo
5 Barrett, Sancho SR  Penn State 13.88Q  1(1)
6 Pille, Sean JR Nebraska 13.99Q 1(2)
7 Lloyd, Antoine FR  Nebraska 13.99q 3(3)
8 Robertson, Donovan SO  Ohio State 14.02q 2(3)
9 Anderson, Davon FR  Ohio State 14.03 1(3)
10 Neal, Andrew FR  Nebraska 14.41 1(4)
11 Gross, Clyde SO  Maryland 14.56 1(5)
12 Wells, Jonathan FR  lllinois 14.70 2(4)
13 Mable, Adrian SO Indiana 14.74 3(4)
14 Lyon, Diego FR  Maryland 14.81 1(6)
15 Widule, Matt SR Wisconsin 14.82 3(5)
16 McKinney, Devin FR  Michigan St. 14.89 2(5)
17 Mikesky, Shane JR Purdue 15.14 3(6)
Men's 110m Hurdle Prelim Heat 1 of 3
wind: +1.4
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim
1 Barrett, Sancho SR Penn State 13.88Q
2 Pille, Sean JR Nebraska 13.99Q
3 Anderson, Davon FR Ohio State 14.03
4 Neal, Andrew FR Nebraska 14.41
5 Gross, Clyde SO Maryland 14.56
6 Lyon, Diego FR Maryland 14.81
Men's 110m Hurdle Prelim Heat 2 of 3
Wind: +0.1
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim
1 Mallett, Aaron SO lowa 13.71Q
2 Kendziera, David SO lllinois 13.74Q
3 Robertson, Donovan SO Ohio State 14.02q
4 Wells, Jonathan FR lllinois 14.70
5 McKinney, Devin FR Michigan St. 14.89
Men's 110m Hurdle Prelim Heat 3 of 3
wind: +0.6
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim
1 Viney, Cam JR lllinois 13.79Q
2 Akinmoladun, Oladapo SO Nebraska 13.88Q
3 Lloyd, Antoine FR Nebraska 13.99q
4 Mable, Adrian SO Indiana 14.74
5 Widule, Matt SR Wisconsin 14.82
6 Mikesky, Shane JR Purdue 15.14

Men's 400m Hurdle Final
World: Kevin Young USA 46.78 7/6/1992 Barcelona, ESP

Heat(HPL
)

American: Kevin Young Foot Locker AC 46.78 7/6/1992 Barcelona, ESP
2014 Winner: Miles Ukaoma Nebraska 49.70

Collegiate: Kerron Clement Florida 47.56 5/11/2005 Sacramento, CA
Conference Meet: Jon Thomas Indiana 48.95 1985Evanston, IL

PL  Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Viney, Cam JR lllinois 50.30 10
2 Kendziera, David SO lllinois 50.42 8
3 Blanks, Antonio JR Ohio State 51.18 6
4 Pille, Sean JR Nebraska 51.99 5
5 Wolff, Mitch SO lowa 52.27 4
6 Wiseman, Drew SO Nebraska 52.84 3
7 Thompson, Aaron SR Wisconsin 53.75 2
lkpefan, Obokhare SO  Purdue DNS

Men's 400m Hurdle Prelim

World: Kevin Young USA 46.78 7/6/1992 Barcelona, ESP

American: Kevin Young Foot Locker AC 46.78 7/6/1992 Barcelona, ESP
2014 Winner: Miles Ukaoma Nebraska 49.70

Collegiate: Kerron Clement Florida 47.56 5/11/2005 Sacramento, CA
Conference Meet: Jon Thomas Indiana 48.95 1985Evanston, IL

PL  Athlete Yr. Team Prelim ;—|eat(HPL
1 Kendziera, David SO lllinois 50.64Q 1(2)
2 Viney, Cam JR lllinois 50.91Q 2(1)
3 Blanks, Antonio JR  Ohio State 51.27Q  3(1)
4 Wiseman, Drew SO Nebraska 51.51Q 1(2)
5 lkpefan, Obokhare SO  Purdue 51.70Q 3(2)
6 Thompson, Aaron SR Wisconsin 51.85q 1(3)
7 Wolff, Mitch SO lowa 51.90Q 2(2)
8 Pille, Sean JR Nebraska 52.18q 2(3)
9 Koroknai, Mate SO Nebraska 52.21 1(4)
10 Holder, Kyle JR Rutgers 52.92 2(4)
11 Manley, Diquis SO Indiana 53.05 2(5)
12 Fountain, Rashawn SO  Minnesota 53.10 3(3)
13 Maliff, Terrence SR Maryland 53.39 1(5)
14 Hilderbrand, Mark SR Nebraska 53.64 3(4)
15 Joseph, Paul SO Maryland 53.64 1(6)
16 Anderson, Davon FR  Ohio State 56.69 3(5)
Mallett, Aaron SO lowa DNF 3
Men's 400m Hurdle Prelim Heat 1 of 3
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim
1 Kendziera, David SO Illinois 50.64Q
2 Wiseman, Drew SO Nebraska 51.51Q
3 Thompson, Aaron SR Wisconsin 51.85q
4 Koroknai, Mate SO Nebraska 52.21
5 Maliff, Terrence SR Maryland 53.39
6 Joseph, Paul SO Maryland 53.64
Men's 400m Hurdle Prelim Heat 2 of 3
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim
1 Viney, Cam JR lllinois 50.91Q
Wolff, Mitch SO lowa 51.90Q
3 Pille, Sean JR Nebraska 52.18q
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Men's 400m Hurdle Prelim Heat 3 of 3

PL

g~ W NP

Holder, Kyle
Manley, Diquis

Athlete
Blanks, Antonio

Ikpefan, Obokhare
Fountain, Rashawn
Hilderbrand, Mark

Anderson, Davon

Mallett, Aaron

Men's 3000m Steeple
World: Saif Shaheen QAT 7:53.63 8/3/2004 Brussels, BEL

American: Evan Jager Oregon TC 8:04.71 7/5/2014 Brussels, BEL
2014 Winner: Jackson Neff Ohio State 8:47.86
Collegiate: Henry Rono Washington State 8:05.4h 4/13/1978 Seattle, WA
Conference Meet: Craig Forys Michigan 8:28.90 2012Madison, WI

PL

1

w

© 0o N o g b

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Athlete

Ferlic, Mason
Lafond, Dylan
Neff, Jackson

Benoit, Max
Bartnik, Aaron
Roche, Joshua
Mora, Connor
Collier, Chris
Topfer, Jannis
Crist, Jason
Benoit, Austin
Schienbein, Tate
DiSilvio, Ean
Dalton, David
Claxton, Eric
Amengual, Cody
Corgliano, Louis
Fife, Nolan
Spinks, Peter
Lawrence, Charlie
Ross, Adrian

Yr.

JR

JR

SR

FR
JR
JR
FR
JR
SR
SO
FR
SR
FR
FR
FR
SR
FR
SR
FR
FR
SO

JR
SO

Rutgers
Indiana

Yr. Team

JR Ohio State
SO Purdue
SO Minnesota
SR Nebraska
FR Ohio State
SO lowa

Team
Michigan
lllinois
Ohio State

Michigan St.
Minnesota
Indiana
Michigan
Michigan St.
lllinois
Indiana
Michigan
Purdue
Penn State
Purdue
Indiana
Penn State
Maryland
Indiana
Nebraska
Minnesota
Ohio State

Men's 3000m Steeple Heat 1 of 2

PL

aa b~ WON PP

Athlete

Topfer, Jannis
Dalton, David
Corgliano, Louis
Spinks, Peter
Lawrence, Charlie

Yr. Team

SR lllinois

FR  Purdue
FR  Maryland
FR  Nebraska
FR  Minnesota

Men's 3000m Steeple Heat 2 of 2

Final Pts

8:43.30 10
L

8:46.53 8
L

8:47.00 6
L

8:51.32
8:55.92
8:56.01
9:01.50
9:03.28
9:05.27
9:06.44
9:07.53
9:08.31
9:12.97
9:20.62
9:20.68
9:20.91
9:20.95
9:25.32
9:27.46
9:34.64
10:13.0
3

P N Wb O

Final

9:05.27
9:20.62
9:20.95
9:27.46
9:34.64

52.92
53.05

Prelim
51.27Q
51.70Q
53.10
53.64
56.69
DNF

Section(
SPL)

2(1)
2(2)
2(3)

2(4)
2(5)
2(6)
2(7)
2(8)
1(1)
2(9)
2(10)
2(11)
2(12)
12)
2(13)
2(14)
13)
2(15)
1(4)
1(5)
2(16)

Pts

PL  Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
1 Ferlic, Mason JR Michigan 8:43.30L 10
2 Lafond, Dylan JR lllinois 8:46.53L 8
3 Neff, Jackson SR  Ohio State 8:47.00L 6
4 Benoit, Max FR  Michigan St. 85132 5
5 Bartnik, Aaron JR Minnesota 85592 4
6 Roche, Joshua JR Indiana 8:56.01 3
7 Mora, Connor FR  Michigan 9:01.50 2
8 Collier, Chris JR Michigan St. 9:03.28 1
9 Crist, Jason SO Indiana 9:06.44

10 Benoit, Austin FR  Michigan 9:07.53

11 Schienbein, Tate SR Purdue 9:08.31

12 DiSilvio, Ean FR  Penn State 9:12.97

13 Claxton, Eric FR Indiana 9:20.68

14 Amengual, Cody SR  Penn State 9:20.91

15 Fife, Nolan SR Indiana 9:25.32

16 Ross, Adrian SO Ohio State 10:13.03

Men's 4 x 100m Relay

World: Carter, Frater, Blake, Bolt JAM 36.84 7/11/2012 London, GBR

American: Demps, Patton, Kimmons, Gatlin USA national team 37.38 7/10/2012
London, GBR

2014 Winner: lowa 39.35

Collegiate: Howard, Holloway, Williams, Spencer T.C.U. 38.04 5/5/1998 Amherst,
NY

Conference Meet: By'not'e, Payne, Sanders, Nelloms Ohio State 39.33 1993East
Lansing, Ml

PL Team Final Pts Heat( Athlet Athlet Athlet Athlet
HP) el e2 e3 e4
1 llinois A 39.80 10 2(1) Maat  Stygane Henders Zahn
2 lowa A 40.10 8 2(2) Saucer  Mallett Harringto Brown
n
3 Nebraska A 40.17 6 2(3) Pankins  Hall Lloyd Rush
4 Purdue A 4050 5 2(4) Askew  Ikpefan  Peterson Parks
5 Ohio State A 4052 4 2(5) Branson Faust Jackson  Anderso
n
6 Michigan St. A 40.62 3 1(2) Sanders Parsons McKinne Whitelow
y
7 Minnesota A 4085 2 2(6) Coleman Neuman Godi Charles
n
8 Wisconsin A 4125 1 1(2) Ellis Davis Thomps  Stecker
on
9 Rutgers A 41.73 1(3) Eze Dunbar  Jordan  Tweedie
10 Indiana A 42.08 1(4) Manley  Gerbick DeBoni  Mable
Penn State A DNF 1 Barrett ~ Smith Minnig Shisler
Michigan A DNF 2 Maye Nolan Washing Crensha
ton w
Men's 4 x 100m Relay Heat 1 of 2
PL Team Final  Pts Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete
1 2 3 4
1 Michigan St. A 40.62 Sanders  Parsons  McKinney Whitelow
2 Wisconsin A 41.25 1 Ellis Davis Thompso  Stecker
n
3 Rutgers A  41.73 Eze Dunbar  Jordan Tweedie
4 Indiana A 42.08 Manley  Gerbick  DeBoni Mable
Penn State A DNF Barrett Smith Minnig Shisler

Men's 4 x 100m Relay Heat 2 of 2
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PL Team Final  Pts Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete 3  lowa A 3:.0829 6 Wolff Mallett IhOmPSO Davey
1 2 3 4
1 llinois A 39.80 10 Maat Stryganek Henderso Zahn 4 Purdue A 3:10.07 5 Parks Frederick  Rolle Arvia
n 5 Minnesota A 31093 3 Roese Hechsel  Deng Fountain
2 lowa A 4010 8 Saucer Mallett Harrington Brown 6 Nebraska A 31128 1 Bender Rush Gipson Wiseman
3 Nebraska A 4017 6 Pankins  Hall Lioyd Rush 7 Indiana A 3:18.57 Manley Kuhn Burkert Morgan
4 Purdue A 4050 5 Askew Ikpefan Peterson  Parks
5 Ohio State A 4052 4 Branson  Faust Jackson  Anderson
6  Minnesota A 4085 2 Coleman Neumann Godi Charles Men's High Jump
Michigan A  DNF Maye Nolan Washingt Crenshaw ~ World: Javier Sotomayor CUB 2.45m 6/27/1993 Salamanca, ESP
on American: Charles Austin unattached 2.40m 7/7/1991 Zurich, SWI
2014 Winner: Bradley James Michigan 2.14m
ollegiate: Hollis Conway S. W. Louisiana 2.38m rovo,
Men's 4 x 400m Rela; Collegiate: Hollis C S. W. Louisiana 2.38m 5/3/1989 P uT
World: Watts, Valmon, Reynolds, Johnson USA 2:54.29 7/22/1993 Stuttgart, GER Conference Meet: Derek Drouin Indiana 2.31m 2012Madison, WI
American: Watts, Valmon, Reynolds, Johnson USA national team 2:54.29 P Athlete Yr Team Fina Engl Pts Jumping Record
7/22/1993 Stuttgart, GER L . I ish
2014 Winner: Nebraska 3:05.76 1 White, S Nebraska 2.17 77 10 1. 1. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.
Collegiate: Dardar, Willie, Brazell, Carter LSU 2:59.59 5/11/2005 Sacramento, CA James R mi -:-L'SO g g g g % i % g
Conference Meet: Douglas, Kern,, Hunter, Thomas Indiana 3:04.45 1985Evanston, PPPOOXX X
IL X O X
) 0] X
sL T ) P Eg’;‘t( Athlet Atblet Athlet Mt 2 Bartel,  F Nebraska 217 7 7 1 1. 2.2 2 2 2 2
) i Landon R mL 1.50 99001112
1 lllinois A 3:06.5 10 2(1)  Viney ge”dz'e’ McAsey ~ Zahn " 38381470
’ PPOOXOX X
2 OhioState A 3:06.8 8 2(2) Page Bruton  Faust  Blanks (0] X X
3 O X
3 lowa A 3082 6 2(3) Wolff Mallett ~ Thomps Davey 2 Wells, F lllinois 217 T 7 1. 1. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.
9 on Jonathan R mL 150 9 9001112
4 Purdue A 3100 5 2(4) Parks Frederic Rolle Arvia " 38381470
7 k PPOOOX XX
5 Michigan St. A 3210.5 4 1(1) Clark Whitelow Parsons Sanders o é §
. i 4 Schiller, S Minnesot 2.14 7 5 1. 1. 2. 2. 2. 2. 2.
: R Hechsel D Fount; )
6 Minnesota A 3'10'9 3 209 oese echsel Deng ountain Danny R a m 0.25 9 900111
Smith  Rhodes Kidd Shisl " S 1 .
. t]
7 PennState A 3.11.1 2 1(2) mi odes  Kidder isler 0OXXO O X
(OlNe] X
8 Nebraska A 3112 1 2(6) Bender  Rush Gipson  Wisema X
n
8 ] i 5 Lockard, F Minnesot 2.11 6' 4 1. 1. 2. 2. 2. 2
9 Wisconsin A 3:12.6 1(3) Davis  Stecker Ellis Thomps Ryan R a m 11" 9 90011
2 on 3838114
10 Maryland A 3:13.6 1(4)  Wilson Leto  Maliff  Joseph 000X X X
0 O X X
11 Indiana A 3:185 2(7) Manley  Kuhn Burkert ~ Morgan O X
7 6 Anderson F Nebraska 2.08 6' 3 1. 1. 2. 2. 2.
12 Rutgers A 3219.0 1(5)  Jordan  Jimerson Dunbar  Grifiith ,Grant R m 975 g g g (8) %
P OOOX
X
Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 1 of 2 _ X
7 Spejcher, J lowa 208 6 2 1. 1. 2. 2. 2.
PL Team Final Pts Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete Kevin R m 9.75 9 9 0 01
1 2 3 4 " 38381
1 Michigan St. A 3:1058 4 Clark Whitelow Parsons  Sanders PP O X X
2 Penn State A 3:11.19 2 Smith Rhodes  Kidder Shisler 0 §
i i . Davi Steck Elli Th
3 Wisconsin A 31262 avs ecrer EIS - TOMP® g Fridley, S Ohio 2086 1 1.1 2 2 2
4 Maryland A 3:13.60 Wilson Leto Maliff Joseph Josh O State m ?75 g g g (8) i
. Jord Ji Dunb Griffith
5 Rutgers A 31909 lordan imerson unbar riffit X O X X X
(0] O 0O X
X
Men's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 2 of 2 9 Gehlen, S Nebraska 2.08 6 1.1 2 2 2
PL Team Final Pts Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete Gus R m ?'75 g g g (8) %
1 2 3 4
1 llinois A 3:06.57 10 Viney Kendziera McAsey  Zahn (OJN@) é ))é §
2 Ohio State A 3:06.83 8 Page Bruton  Faust Blanks O X
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1 Deloye, F lllinois 2.08 6 1. 1. 2. 2. 2.
0 Parker R m 9.75 9 9 0 01
" 3 8 3 81
OO0 X X X
X X X
O O X
1 Galas, F Indiana 2.03 &' 1. 1. 2. 2.
1 Paul R m 7.75 9 9 00
" 3 8 3 8
O 0 X X
O X
X
1 Lamberti, S Michigan 2.03 6' 1. 1. 2. 2.
2 Louis (0] m 7.75 9 9 00
" 3 8 3 8
X O X X
O X X
O X
1 Leonard, S Indiana 2.03 6 1. 1. 2. 2.
2 Steven (0] m 7.75 9 9 00
" 3 8 3 8
O X X X
O X X
O X
1 Sykes, S Michigan 2.03 6' 1. 1. 2. 2.
4 Stephen O m 7.75 9 9 00
" 3 8 3 8
O X X X
X X X
O O X
1 Bachinski S Minnesot 1.98 6'6" 1. 1. 2.
5 , Nick O a m 9 9 0
3 8 3
O O X
X
X
1 Gerbick, S Indiana 1.98 6'6" 1. 1. 2.
5 Matt R m 9 9 0
3 8 3
P O X
X
X
1 Keller, J Indiana 1.98 6'6" 1. 1. 2.
7 Stephen R m 9 9 0
3 8 3
O X X
O X
X
1 Leak, F Michigan 1.93 6'4" 1. 1.
8 Demarcu R St. m 9 9
S 3 8
O X
X
X
Cochran, S Michigan NH 1.
Patrick R 9
3
X

Men's Pole Vault

World: Sergey Bubka UKR 6.14m 6/31/1994 Donet's, UKR

American: Brad Walker Nike 6.04m 5/8/2008 Eugene, OR

2014 Winner: Zach Siegmeier Minnestoa 5.45m

Collegiate: Lawrence Johnson Tennessee 5.98m 4/25/1996 Knoxville, TN
Conference Meet: Daren McDonough lllinois 5.61m 1994Madison, WI

P J Athlete Y Team Fin Eng Pts Jumping Record
L D r. al lish

1 1 Batemon, S Indiana 5.3

Terry

2 2 Cahoy,
Steven

3 3 Ehrhardt,

Tim

4 4 Johnson,

Jesse

5 5 Mammos

er, Mitch

6 6 Sanderfe

r,
Christian

7 7 Canfield,

Tim

8 8 Simmons

, Beau

9 9 Gorski,

Cole

9 9 Gary,

Noah

1 1 Salisbury
1 1 ,Jaime

1 1 Schrader
1 1 ,Nick

o

owm

am

0«

poianl

polal

<

owm

6m

Nebraska 5.3
im

Michigan 5.3
St. 1m

Wisconsi 5.2
n im

Illinois 5.2
im

Nebraska 5.1
im

Michigan 5.1
St. Im

Nebraska 5.1

im
Ohio 5.0
State im
Michigan 5.0
St. im
Michigan 5.0
St. im

Ohio 5.0
State im

17
7

17
1

17

16'
9.2
5

10

OX kou
O PNUI OXX BPNU OXX BPNO
OX PwO O PWU OXX PwWOl

O POWUl TTTU FPOO
OX PPRU TTT PRU OXX RPPWO

XXX OW0l XXX OWul OXX owu

o rNO

O BEO
XXX PWOl XXX Pwoa

OX kou

OX oos DUU 0oos TUTD O®S TUT O®OS TTUTU O®0N
O PrEO

O POoU Ox rOow
o PR
Ox PrNGO

O Frou

OoOX FPpou
XXX PNUO XXX BPNU XXX BNO

OX oos (o oxs O ook~ UUU /0O TTUT 00R OXX O0A
O row” O RO’

Ox @os

OXX POU OXX FPOO
XXX PRPU XXX PRPU XX [PRPUO XXX PRO OXX PR OXX RRU0
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Fenske, S
Jed (@)
Harold, F
Glen R
Galardy, J

Blaze R
Wallenfa F
ng, Jake R
Ferrell, S
Byron R
Anderson J

,Dylan R
Tappe, F
Tyler R
Conde, F
Moussa R

Nebraska 4.8
6m
Minnesot 4.8
a 6m
lllinois 4.8
6m
Wisconsi 4.8
n 6m
Purdue NH
Indiana  NH
Minnesot NH
a
Purdue NH

Men's Long Jump
World: Mike Powell USA 8.95m 7/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN
American: Mike Powell Foot Locker AC 8.95m 7/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN
2014 Winner: Trevor Yedoni Minnesota 7.26m
Collegiate: Erick Walder Arkansas 8.74m 3/2/1994 El Paso, TX

Conference Meet: Bashir Yamini lowa 8.13m 1997Champaign, IL
Conference Meet: Jesse Owens Ohio State 8.13m 1935Ann Arbor, Ml

PL Athlete

1 Eze, Emeka

2 Askew, Tyler

3 Bazile, Zack

4  Pankins,
Nikita

5 Wells,
Jonathan

6  Delaunay,
Klyvens

7  Peterson,
Anaguan

Yr.

JR

SR

FR

SO

FR

JR

JR

Team
Rutgers
Purdue
Ohio State
Nebraska
lllinois
lowa

Purdue

15'
11.
25"

15'
11.
25"

15
25"

15'
o5

Final

7.55m
L

7.51m
L

7.47m
L
7.42m
L

7.38m
L

7.36m
L

7.29m
L

4.
8
6
O

XXX POUI XXX POU XXX POU XXX POU XXX POouU

DON TTTU DOA OXX DOA OXX DOA OXX DO

DOA XXX DO

Wind

+1.0

+2.1

+1.3

+1.9

+1.5

+1.7

+1.5

Englis
h

24'
9.25"
24'
7.75"
24'
6.25"
24'
4.25"
24'
2.50"
24'
1.75"
23
11"

Pts

10

Flight(
FPL)
1(1)
2(1)
2(2)
2(3)
2(4)
1(2)

2(5)

10

11

12

13

14

15
16
17

18

19

20

21

Waithe, Steve

Cowling,
Caleb

Dean Jr.,
Kerry

Wieland, Luca

Gambrell,
Jarred

Gelvin, Brady

Westerfield,

Jerry

Gerbick, Matt
Minnig, Cody
Stephens Jr.,

Kevin

Williams,
Bryce

Gabel, Noah

Rouse, Jr,
Richard

Yedoni,
Trevor

Rush, Sydney

SR
SO

JR

SO

SR

JR

JR

SR
FR
FR

FR

FR

SR

SO

FR

Penn State
Nebraska

lowa
Minnesota
Michigan St.
Ohio State
Nebraska

Indiana
Penn State
Michigan

Penn State
Nebraska
Indiana
Minnesota

lowa

Men's Long Jump Flight 1 of 2

P
L

1

Athlete

Eze,
Emeka

Delaunay,
Klyvens

Waithe,
Steve

Gambrell,
Jarred

Gelvin,
Brady

Gerbick,
Matt

7.24m
7.19m

7.11m

7.07m

7.04m

6.98m

6.96m

6.93m
6.91m
6.74m

6.62m

6.61m

6.43m

6.29m

NM

+2.1
+0.2

+1.6

-1.2

+0.7

+0.4

+0.3

+0.5
+1.0
-0.8

+0.2

+0.3

+0.4

+1.7

Yr Team Final Win Engl Pts
. d ish

J Rutgers 755 +1.0 24' 10
R mL 9.25

J lowa 7.36 +1.7 24" 3

R mL 1.75

S Penn 724 +2.1 23 1

R State m 9"

S Michigan 7.04 +0.7 23'

R St m 1.25

J Ohio State 6.98 +0.4 22'

R m 11"

S Indiana 6.93 +0.5 22'

R m 9"

23'9" 1
23'
7.25"
23 4"
23'
2.50"
23'
1.25"
22'
11"
22'
10"
22'9"
22'8"
22'
1.50"
21
8.75"
21
8.25"
21
1.25"
20'
7.75"
Attempts
F 7. 7.
O 55 49
UL
Wi- W. Wi
0.2 +1. +0.
0o 7
6. 7. F
86 12 O
UL
Wi owi- Wi
+0. 0.0 +0.
2 8
F 6. 7.
O 76 20
UL
W. wW. W
+0. +0. +0.
7 2 5
7. 7. 6.
04 03 76
Woowr wi-
+0. +0. 0.0
7 8
6. 6. 6.
98 96 95
W, Wi- W:-
+0. 0.0 0.3
4
F 6. 6.
O 93 80
UL
W wo Wi
+0. +0. +1.
4 5 0

°F VU>T Vg &

o

DirectAthletics MeetPro

1(3)
2(6)

2(7)
2(8)
1(4)
1(5)
2(9)

1(6)
1(7)
1(8)

1(9)
2(10)
1(10)

2(11)

1
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7 Minnig, F Penn 6.91 +1.0 22 F 6. 6. 7 DeanJr, J Ilowa 711 +1.6 23 7. 6. 7
Cody R State m 8" O 68 91 Kerry R m 4" 11 90 01
uL wooowlowe
W OW- W +1. +0. +1.
+0. 0.1 +1. 6 9 1
6 0 8 Wieland, S Minnesota 7.07 -1.2 23 7. N N
8 Stephens F Michigan 6.74 -0.8 22' 6. F F Luca O m 2.50 07 M M
Jr,Kevin R m 1.50 74 O O " W W Wi
! UL UL 1.2 0.0 0.
‘(’)":é ‘J’r"o ‘i"o 9 Westerfiel J Nebraska 6.96 +0.3 22' 6. F 6.
P d, Jerry R m 10" 89 O 96
UL
9 Wiliams, F Penn 6.62 +0.2 21' F 6. 6. W W W
Bryce R State m 8.75 O 39 62 0.9 +0. +0.
uL 4 3
‘J’r"(:) e ‘i"o 10 Gabel, F Nebraska 6.61 +0.3 21' 6. F F
0o Noah R m 8.25 61 O O
) " UL UL
10 Rousg, Jr, S Indiana 6.43 +0.4 21' 6. P F wowow
Richard R m 125 43 A O +0. +1. +1.
g uL 3 9 5
S 11 Yedoni, S Minnesota 6.29 +1.7 20' F 6. N
‘J’r"d ga ‘i"d Trevor (o] m 7.75 O 29 M
4 2 uL
Rush, F lowa NM F F F 02 %1 o0
Sydney R O O O '
UL UL UL
wooowlowe
30 120 Men's Triple Jump

World: Jonathan Edwards GBR 18.29m 7/7/1995 Goteborg, SWE
American: Kenny Harrison Nike 18.09m 6/27/1996 Atlanta, GA
2014 Winner: Steve Waithe Penn State 15.85m

P Athlete Yr Team Final Win Engl Pts Attempts Collegiate: Keith Connor SMU 17.57m 5/5/1982 Provo, UT

Men's Long Jump Flight 2 of 2

L . d ish
Conference Meet: Greg Yeldell Indiana 16.81m 2000lowa City, 1A
1 Askew, S Purdue 751 +2.1 24' 8 7. 7. 7. F F 7.
Tyler R mL 7.75 47 51 47 O O 45  PpL Athlete Yr. Team Final Wind Englis Pts Flight(
" UL UL h FPL)
Wi W W W W W 1 Amosu, SR lowa 16.15 +2.2 530" 10 2(1)
1.0 +2. 0.1 +1. +0. +1. Babatunde mL
1 2 4 5
2 Bazle, F OhioState 7.47 +1.3 24 6 F 7. N 7. 7. F 2 Waihe Steve SR PennState 1606 +22 52 8 22)
Zack R mL 6.25 O 15 M 38 47 O )
" UL UL 3 Delaunay, JR lowa 1572 +42 51'7" 6 2(3)
Wwo oWl wi- WD WL WE Kvaens m
+1. +0. 0.0 +0. +1. +1. 4 Tanthavong, SR lllinois 15.63 +1.5 51 5 2(4)
8 3 9 3 1 Branden m 3.50"
3 Pankins, S Nebraska 7.42 +1.9 24" 5 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. 7. iohi o"
Nikita o mL 2.05 10 28 05 42 12 04 5 ?aa:?;l()jrell, SR Michigan St. #5.54 +1.5 51'0" 4 2(5)
%0 05 i %o 1y 6 Peterson, JR Purdue 1543 +2.8 50 3 2(6)
4 1 9 8 Anaquan m 7.50
4 Wells, F lllinois 738 +15 24 4 7. 7. 7. 7. F 7. 7 Wiliams, FR PennState 1529 +21 50'2" 2 1(1)
Jonathan R mL 2.50 21 33 27 38 O 23 Bryce m
" uL 8 Holland, SR Maryland 1524 +48 500" 1 2(7)
WoOW W W WD W Derek m
82 go. 0 ;1. 81 0 9  Winston, SR Nebraska 15.07 +2.0 49 2(8)
5 P J Purd 7.29 +15 23 2 7. F N 7. 7. 7 Corey m 230"
eterson, urdue . +1. ' . S ,
Anaquan R mL 11" 12 O M 29 20 24 10 Carr, . JR Purdue 14.97 +4.2 49 . 2(9)
UL Demetrius m 1.50
wWOWw W W owsw 11 Culmer, FR Nebraska 1497 +2.6 49 1(2)
+0. +0. 0.0 +1. +0. +0. Kaiwan m 1.50"
9 9 5 27 12 Eze,Emeka JR Rutgers 14.83 +1.1 48'8" 1(3)
6 Cowling, S Nebraska 7.19 +0.2 23' 7. F 7. 6. F P m
Caleb O m 725 190 14 980 A 13 Bazile,zack FR OhioState 1445 +3.1 47'5" 2(10)
m
S
Wow W oW W W 14 Pankins, SO Nebraska 1430 +3.2 46 1(4)
+0. +0. +1. +1. +0. 0.0 Nikita m 11"
2 3 0 0 4 15 Clark, Davon FR Nebraska 14.28 -0.0 46 1(5)
m 10.25"
16 Rouse, Jr, SR Indiana 1410 -0.0 46 1(6)
Richard m 3.25"

DirectAthletics MeetPro 12
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17

18

19

Men's Triple Jump Flight 1 of 2

P
L

1

Charles,
Jordan

Stephens Jr.,

Kevin

Dean Jr.,
Kerry

Athlete

Williams,
Bryce

Culmer,
Kaiwan

Eze,
Emeka

Pankins,
Nikita

Clark,
Davon

Rouse, Jr,
Richard

Charles,
Jordan

Stephens
Jr., Kevin

Dean Jr.,
Kerry

SO Minnesota

FR Michigan

JR lowa

Yr Team

E
R

0«

om

polall

an

owm

polall

po S

Penn

State

Nebraska

Rutgers

Nebraska

Nebraska

Indiana

Minnesota

Michigan

lowa

Final

15.2
9m

14.9
7m

14.8
3m

14.3
Om

14.2
8m

14.1
Om

13.9
im

134
7m

131
9m

1391 +2.8
m

1347 +1.7
m

13.19 +2.9
m

Win Engl Pts

d ish

+2.1 50° 2
o

+2.6 49’
1.50

+1.1 48
g"

+3.2 46'
11"

-0.0 46
10.2

-0.0 46
3.25

+2.8 45
7.75

+1.7 44
2.50

+2.9 43
3.25

Men's Triple Jump Flight 2 of 2

P
L

Athlete

Yr Team

Final Win Engl Pts
d

ish

45 1(7)
7.75"

44 1(8)
2.50"

43 1(9)
3.25"

Attempts

[N
a~

o =

s I
[
=2 oD
o
o~

N
N

o+
,_"
\‘.
w

15
2
9
w:
+2.
1
14
9
2,

7
w
"
6
E
o 5
UL 0
W W
0 +

+ ~Ni o
L2 Yool
R o = W
ORI 'S
B N+S Oyl BP+S Wik M+sS gk
(NN 2 QwlR PET Wl P4E o

O j
o

N OHE 0O>T MyE o &
=
o

.
w
; N
2 Pof ®4&4%

HE oo
+
L5

N
©

[N
w

=

N

-

on
£E Na

o VVP>T ~

©
°os LV>T ©
on

Attempts

1 Amosu, S lowa 16.1 +2.2 53 10 15 16 15 16 P P
Babatunde R 5mL 0" 8 .1 2 0 A A
3 5 6 8 S S
S S
W. wWoowI WD Wi- Wi-
+2. +2. +2. +3. 0.0 0.0
0 2 9 1
2 Waithe, S Penn 16.0 +2.2 52' 8 15 16 16 15 F 16
Steve R State 6mL 8.25 9 0 .0 9 O 0
" 2 0 0 7 ULG®G
Wwo owoowl WD Wi- W
+2. +2. +1. +5. 0.0 +2.
5 8 4 1 2
3 Delaunay, J lowa 157 +42 51' 6 15 15 15 15 15 15
Klyvens R 2m 7" 1 6 4 6 7 7
6 0 6 7 2 1
Wwooowoowl WD Wl oW
+2. 42, +1. +4. +4, +2.
8 9 8 7 2 6
4 Tanthavon S lllinois 156 +15 51' 5 15 15 15 F 15 15
g, Branden R 3m 3.50 3 6 1 0 3 4
" 0 3 5 ULO 3
Wi W, W. Wwi- w. W
+2. +1. +3. 0.0 +3. +2.
2 5 6 2 9
5 Gambrell, S Michigan 155 +1.5 51' 4 15 15 15 15 15 15
Jarred R St 4m 0" 2 4 0 5 2 5
1 6 4 0 2 4
Wi W. wIoowl wl Wl
+0. +2. +4. +3. +4. +1.
6 7 4 9 3 5
6 Peterson, J Purdue 154 +2.8 50 3 15 F 15 14 13 F
Anaquan R 3m 7.50 0 O 4 8 6 O
" 0 UuL3 3 3 UL
Wi W.  w. wl W, Wi-
+2. +3. +2. +5. +2. 0.
6 4 8 3 6
7 Holland, S Maryland 15.2 +4.8 50' 1 15 13 14 F 15 15
Derek R 4m 0" 2 4 9 0 0 .0
4 8 2 UL5 6
Wo o wDowD Wi- WDwW
+4. +2. +3. 0.0 +2. +1.
8 6 0 3 9
8 Winston, S Nebraska 15.0 +2.0 49' 15 14 15 14 14 F
Corey R m 5.50 0O 9 0 .7 70
" 7 3 6 3 5 UL
W. woowl WD oWl Wi-
+2. +1. +4. +4. +2. 0.
0 5 9 3 5
9 Carr, J Purdue 149 +4.2 49 14 F 14
Demetrius R m 1.50 5 0 .9
" 6 UL 7
W OWi- Wi
+2. 0.0 +4.
1 2
10 Bazile, F Ohio State 14.4 +3.1 47’ 14 F N
Zack R 5m 5" 4 O M
5 UL
W Wi- Wi-
+3. 0.0 0.0
1
Men's Shot Put

World: Randy Barnes USA 23.12m 4/20/1990 Westwood, CA

American: Randy Barnes Mazda TC 23.13m 4/20/1990 Westwood, CA
2014 Winner: Darrell Hill Penn State 20.57m

Collegiate: John Godina UCLA 22.00m 5/3/1995 Knoxuville, TN
Conference Meet: Kevin Akins Ohio State 20.94m 1982Minneapolis, MN

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final  English Pts Flight(
FPL)
1  Hill, Darrell SR Penn State 20.20m 66' 10 2(1)
3.25"
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20
21

22
23

24

Murasky, JC
Riffle, Cody
Jennings, Mark
Lohman, Will
Enekwechi,
Chukwuebuka
James, Antonio
Sievers, Derek
Lewis, Luke
Dyke, Dylan
Budde, Riley
Cartwright,
Grant
Yohman, Jon
Zedella, Aaron
Meyers, Avery
Johnson, Luke

Gaumer, Justin

McDonald, Josh
Norman, Riley

Brekke, Andrew
Pope, Will

Gjokaj, Vinny

Dziedzic,
Matsen

Bjerk, Bryan

JR

SR

JR

SR

JR

FR

FR

FR

FR

SO

SO

JR

SR

FR

JR
FR

SO
FR

FR

Ohio State
Michigan

Minnesota
Nebraska

Purdue

Michigan St.

Michigan
Purdue
Ohio State
Wisconsin
Michigan
Penn State
Ohio State
lowa
Minnesota
Michigan

Wisconsin

Michigan St.

Wisconsin
Penn State

Michigan St.

Illinois

Minnesota

Men's Shot Put Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete Yr Team Final
1 Cartwright, F Michigan 175
Grant R im
2 Yohman, F Penn State 17.3
Jon R im
3 Zedella, S Ohio State 17.3
Aaron (e} Oom
4 Meyers, S lowa 17.1
Avery O 6m
5 Gaumer, S Michigan 16.9
Justin R 8m
6 McDonald, F Wisconsin 16.7
Josh R 9m
7 Norman, F Michigan 16.6
Riley R St 5m

8 Brekke, JR Wisconsin  16.5
Andrew im
9 Pope, Wil F PennState 16.1
R 6m

10 Gjokaj, S Michigan 15.9
Vinny O st Om

20.16m
19.39m
19.17m
18.65m
18.45m
18.32m
18.24m
18.05m
17.96m
17.67m
17.51m
17.31m
17.30m
17.16m
17.11m
16.98m

16.79m
16.65m

16.51m
16.16m

15.90m
15.43m

15.39m

Engli Pts
sh

57

5.50"

56'

9.50"

56'

9.25"

56'

3.75"

55'

8.50"

55'
1
54’
7.50"
54'
o
53'
0.25"
52'
o

66'

1.75"

63'

7.50"

62'

10.75"

61'

2.25"

60'

6.50"

60’

1.25"

59

10.25"

59'

2.75"

58'

11.25"

57

11.75"

57

5.50"

56'

9.50"

56'

9.25"

56'

3.75"

56'

1.75"

55'

8.50"
55 1"

54'

7.50"
54' 2"

53'

0.25"
52' 2"

50

7.50"
50' 6"

Attempts

16.
99

17.
31

17.
25

17.
16

FO
UL

16.
70

15.
71

FO
UL

16.
14

15.
90

17.
51

17.
18

17.
25

17.
15

16.
98

16.
79

15.
89

15.
11

16.
16

FO
UL

FO
UL

17.
06

17.
30

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

16.
65

16.
51

FO
UL

FO
UL

2(2)
2(3)
2(4)
2(5)
2(6)
2(7)
2(8)
2(9)
2(10)
2(11)
1(2)
1(2)
1(3)
1(4)
2(12)
1(5)

1(6)
1(7)

1(8)
1(9)

1(10)
1(11)

1(12)

11 Dziedzic, F
Matsen R
12 Bjerk, F
Bryan R

lllinois

15.4
3m

Minnesota 15.3

9m

Men's Shot Put Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete Yr

1 Hill, Darrell S
R

2 Murasky, JR
JC

3 Riffle, Cody S
R

4 Jennings, S
Mark R

5 Lohman, S
Will R

6 Enekwechi, JR
Chukwuebu
ka

7 James, S
Antonio R

8 Sievers, JR
Derek

9 Lewis, Luke F

R

10 Dyke, S
Dylan 0]

11 Budde, F
Riley R

12 Johnson,
Luke

Men's Discus

World: Jurgen Schult GDR 74.08m 5/6/1986 Neubrandenburg, GER

Team

Final

Penn State 20.2

Oom

Ohio State  20.1

6m

Michigan 19.3

9m

Minnesota 19.1

7m

Nebraska 18.6

5m

Purdue 18.4

5m

Michigan 18.3
St.

2m

Michigan 18.2

4m

Purdue 18.0

5m

Ohio State 17.9

6m

Wisconsin  17.6

7m

JR Minnesota 17.1

im

50'
7.50"
50'
&

Engli Pts
sh

66" 10
3.25"

66" 8
1.75"

63" 6
7.50"

62" 5
10.7

n

61 4
2.25"
60" 3
6.50"

60" 2
1.25"
59" 1
10.2

=

59'
2.75"

58'
11.2
=
57
11.7
5o
56'
1.75"

14.
64

FO
UL

15.
43

15.
39

15.
18

FO
UL

Attempts

20.
01

FO
UL

18.
42

18.
31

18.
65

18.
45

18.
16

18.
24

17.
68

17.
96

17.
67

17.
11

19.
93

20.
16

FO
UL

18.
62

18.
35

18.
37

18.
06

18.
23

17.
24

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

19.
79

FO
UL

18.
89

18.
41

FO
UL

18.
37

FO
UL

FO
UL

18.
05

17.
75

FO
UL

FO
UL

20.
20

FO
UL

18.
02

18.
33

FO
UL

17.
88

FO
UL

FO
UL

15.
76

FO
UL

FO
UL

18.
19

19.
04

18.
16

FO
UL

18.
11

18.
14

16.
75

American: Ben Plucknett SoCal Striders 72.34m 6/7/1981 Stockholm, SWE
2014 Winner: Chad Wright Nebraska 63.96m

Collegiate: Julian Wruck UCLA 68.16m 5/1/2013 Claremont, CA

Conference Meet: Chad Wright Nebraska 63.96m 2014West Lafayette, IN

Flight(
FPL)

PL Athlete

1 James, Antonio
2 Hull, Gabe

3 Percy, Nicholas

Yr.

SR
SR

4 McDonald, Josh FR

5  Elsner, Sam
6  Johnson, Luke
7 Barber, Justin
8 Riffle, Cody
9  Noe, Brandon

10 Sievers, Derek

SO

JR

SR

SR

JR

Team

Michigan St.
lowa

Nebraska

Wisconsin
Minnesota

Minnesota
Minnesota
Michigan
lllinois

Michigan

Final

60.65m
57.91m

56.91m

55.82m
54.95m

54.32m

53.71m

53.65m

53.48m

53.39m

English Pts
199'0" 10
190' 8
0.25"
186' 6
8.75"
183'2" 5
180' 4
3.75"
178' 3
2.75"
176' 2
2.75"
176' 1
0.50"
175'
5.75"
175'
2.25"

DirectAthletics MeetPro

3(1)
3(2)

3(3)

3(4)
3(5)

3(6)
3(7)
2(1)
3(8)

2(2)

20.
12

FO
UL

19.
39

19.
17

FO
UL

FO
UL

18.
32

17.
96

17.
26

14
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11

12

13

14

15

16
17
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26
27

28

Thompson, Alex SR
Ballenger, FR
Jared

Meyers, Avery SO
Daniels, Chris FR
Erickson, Scott SR
Gaumer, Justin SR
Murasky, JC JR
Cartwright, FR
Grant

Yohman, Jon FR
Gjokaj, Vinny SO
Bjerk, Bryan FR
Chowning, SO
Dyrek

Zedella, Aaron SO
Reiff, Caleb JR
Hyc, Micheal FR
Hill, Darrell SR
Budde, Riley FR
Pulli, Nicholas FR

Wisconsin
Ohio State
lowa

Nebraska
Wisconsin

Michigan
Ohio State
Michigan

Penn State
Michigan St.
Minnesota
Indiana
Ohio State
Purdue
lllinois

Penn State
Wisconsin

Maryland

Men's Discus Flight 1 of 3

PL Athlete Yr Team Final
1 Ballenger, F Ohio State 52.3
Jared R Om

2  Gaumer, S Michigan 50.7
Justin R 7m

3 Cartwright, F Michigan 50.5
Grant R Oom

4 Gjokaj, S Michigan 50.1
Vinny O st Om

5 Zedella, S Ohio State 48.4
Aaron O Om

6 Reiff, Caleb JR Purdue 46.0
9m

7 Hyc, F llinois 455
Micheal R 9m

8 Hill, Darrell S Penn State 44.3
R 9m

9 Pullj, F Maryland 37.8
Nicholas R 3m

Men's Discus Flight 2 of 3

PL Athlete Yr Team Final
1 Riffle, Cody S Michigan 53.6
R 5m

2 Sievers, JR Michigan 53.3
Derek 9m

3 Meyers, S lowa 51.4
Avery O 8m

Engli Pts
sh

171

7.25"

166’
7v

165'

8.50"

164

4.75"

158'

9.75"

151

2.75"

149'

7.25"

145'
8"

124’

1.75"

53.22m 174’
7.50"

171
7.25"

168
11"

168'
3.50"

167
5.25"

166" 7"
166" 4"

165'
8.50"

165'
6.50"

164
4.75"

164
2.75"

161
9.50"

158
9.75"

151
2.75"

149'
7.25"

145' 8"

142
9.75"

124
1.75"

52.30m

51.48m

51.29m

51.08m

50.77m
50.69m
50.50m

50.45m

50.10m

50.05m

49.31m

48.40m

46.09m

45.59m

44.39m
43.52m

37.83m

52.
30

50.
77

50.
50

FO
UL

FO
UL

46.
09

40.
08

FO
UL

37.
83

50.
97

48.
86

FO
UL

50.
10

46.
97

46.
01

44,
58

44,
39

FO
UL

Engli Pts
sh

176'

1

0.50"

175'

2.25"

168’
11"

Attempts

52.
10

FO
UL

49.
01

49.
93

48.
40

45.
23

45.
59

FO
UL

FO
UL

Attempts

52.
23

50.
98

51.
48

53.
11

51.
41

50.
79

53.
65

53.
39

50.
94

3(9)
1(2)
2(3)
2(4)
2(5)

1(2)
2(6)
1(3)

2(7)
1(4)
2(8)
3(10)
1(5)
1(6)
1(7)

1(8)
2(9)

1(9)

53. FO FO
09 UL UL

Daniels,
Chris

Erickson,
Scott

Murasky,
JC

Yohman,
Jon
Bjerk,
Bryan
Budde,
Riley

F Nebraska

R

S Wisconsin
R

JR Ohio State
Penn State

Minnesota

F
R
F
R
F  Wisconsin
R

Men's Discus Flight 3 of 3
PL Athlete

1

2

10

James,
Antonio

Hull, Gabe

Percy,
Nicholas

McDonald,
Josh

Elsner,
Sam

Johnson,
Luke

Barber,
Justin

Noe,
Brandon

Thompson,
Alex

Chowning,
Dyrek

Yr Team
Michigan
St.

lowa
Nebraska

Wisconsin

Minnesota

Ow TT T W WL

[
Py}

Minnesota

Minnesota

lllinois

Wisconsin

Indiana

oOmw Tw I»W TW!

Men's Hammer
World: Yuriy Sedykh RUS 86.74m 7/30/1986 Stuttgart, GER
American: Lance Deal NYAC 82.52m 8/7/1996 Milan, ITA
2014 Winner: Chukwuebuka Enekwechi Purdue 66.22m

Collegiate: Balazs Kiss So. California 81.94m 4/19/1995 Tucson, AZ

51.2
9m

51.0
3m

50.6
9m

50.4
5m

50.0
5m

43.5
2m

Final

60.6
5m

57.9
im

56.9
im

55.8
2m

54.9
5m

54.3
2m

53.7
im

53.4
8m

53.2
2m

49.3
im

168'
3.50"

167
5.25"
166'
4"

165'
6.50"

164'
2.75"

142
9.75"

Engli Pts

sh
199" 10

190" 8
0.25"

186" 6
8.75"

183" 5
180" 4
3.75"
178" 3
2.75"
176" 2
2.75"

175
5.75"

174
7.50"

161
9.50"

47.
82

50.
75

FO
UL

49.
07

50.
05

FO
UL

51.
29

51.
03

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

43.
52

51.
10

50.
42

50.
69

50.
45

49.
53

FO
UL

Attempts

54.
78

54.
87

52.
90

51.
25

54,
89

53.
24

52.
32

598
48

52.
94

47.
06

56.
11

57.
08

56.
91

49.
40

53.
76

51.
59

FO
UL

52.
76

FO
UL

FO
UL

56.
63

57.
91

55.
83

55.
29

54.
23

54.
20

53.
71

53.
16

53.
22

49.
Sl

55.
03

55.
72

FO
UL

55.
82

53.
21

51.
56

52.
40

FO
UL

Conference Meet: Adam Judge Indiana 68.10m 2003Minneapolis, MN

PL Athlete Yr. Team

1 Enekwechi, JR Purdue
Chukwuebuka

2 Lihrman, SR Wisconsin
Michael

3 Ferretti, Gian SO Minnesota

4 Fraker, Davis SR lllinois

5 Gjokaj, Vinny SO Michigan St.

6 Erickson, Scott SR Wisconsin

7 Lohman, Will SR Nebraska

8  Percy, Nicholas FR Nebraska

9 Zedella, Aaron SO Ohio State

10 Kostrzewa, JR Michigan St.
Connor

Final

72.77m
LB

72.03m
LB

69.65m
LB
66.46m
L
66.29m
L
65.17m

64.46m
63.31m

63.07m

62.61m

English Pts
238 10
9.25"
236'4" 8
228' 6
6.50"
218 5
0.75"
217'6" 4
213" 3
10"
211'6" 2
207 1
8.75"

206'
11.25"
205'

5.25"

DirectAthletics MeetPro

60.
65

FO
UL

FO
UL

53.
84

54.
95

53.
46

FO
UL

FO
UL

57.
37

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

52.
76

54.
32

FO
UL

53.
28

Flight(
FPL)

3(1)
3(2)
3(3)
3(4)
3(5)
3(6)

3(7)
2(1)

2(2)

2(3)
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11

12

13

14

15

16
17
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Chowning,
Dyrek

Velez, Joseph
Decesaris, Kory
Norman, Riley

Bolton, Brad

Barber, Justin
Stelter, Viktor
Dyke, Dylan

Cole, Pat
Berg, Justin
Riedy, Mac
Dziedzic,
Matsen

Hyc, Micheal

Pulli, Nicholas

Miller, Andrew

SO

JR

FR

FR

JR

SR
FR
SO

SR

JR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

Indiana
Rutgers
Penn State
Michigan St.
Michigan

Minnesota
Minnesota
Ohio State

Maryland
Penn State
Minnesota
lllinois
lllinois
Maryland

Indiana

Men's Hammer Flight 1 of 3

PL Athlete Yr Team Final
1 Decesaris, F Penn State 60.4
Kory R 8m

2 Norman, F Michigan 60.1
Riley R St 3m

3 Dyke, S Ohio State 57.6
Dylan (0] 2m

4 Berg, Justin JR Penn State 56.5
2m

5 Riedy, Mac F Minnesota 55.7
R 5m

6 Dziedzic, F lllinois 54.9
Matsen R 5m

7 Hyc, F lllinois 49.6
Micheal R 9m

8 Pulli, F Maryland 45.0
Nicholas R im

Men's Hammer Flight 2 of 3
PL Athlete

1

2

Percy,
Nicholas

Zedella,
Aaron

Kostrzewa,
Connor

Chowning,
Dyrek

Bolton,
Brad

Yr Team Final
F Nebraska 63.3
R im
S Ohio State 63.0
(e} m
JR Michigan 62.6
St. im

S Indiana 62.3
(e} om
JR Michigan 59.4
om

Engl
sh

198
5.25

197

62.39m

60.97m

60.48m

60.13m

59.40m

58.69m
58.36m
57.62m

57.43m

56.52m

55.75m

54.95m

49.69m

45.01m

NM

i Pts

3.50"

189

0.75"

185'

5.50"

182
11.2
=

180

3.75"

163'

0.50"

147
8.25

Engl
sh

207

i Pts

8.75"

206’
11.2
=

205’

5.25"

204

8.50"

194
10.7

204
8.50"

200
0.75"

198
5.25"

197
3.50"

194
10.75"

192" 7t
191' 6"

189
0.75"

188'
5.25"

185'
5.50"

182
11.25"

180’
3.75"

163'
0.50"

147
8.25"

Attempts

58.
61

FO
UL

56.
28

FO
UL

55.
75

54.
g5

47.
74

FO
UL

60.
48

56.
14

57.
62

56.
52

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

45.
01

60.
04

60.
13

FO
UL

54.
55

FO
UL

51.
95

49.
69

FO
UL

Attempts

2(4)
3(8)
1(2)
1(2)
2(5)

2(6)
2(7)
1(3)

2(8)
1(4)
1(5)
1(6)
1(7)
1(8)

3

63. FO FO 62. FO FO

31

FO
UL

FO
UL

58.
40

56.
20

UL

61.
40

60.
63

57.
80

59.
40

UL

63.
07

62.
61

62.
39

58.
54

39 UL UL

FO 62. FO
UL 53 UL

Barber, S Minnesota 58.6
Justin R 9m
Stelter, F Minnesota 58.3
Viktor R 6m
Cole,Pat S Maryland 57.4
R 3m

Men's Hammer Flight 3 of 3

PL Athlete Yr Team Final
1 Enekwechi, JR Purdue 72.7
Chukwuebu 7mL
ka B
2 Lihrman, S Wisconsin  72.0
Michael R 3mL
B
3 Ferretti, S Minnesota 69.6
Gian (0] 5mL
B
4 Fraker, S lllinois 66.4
Davis R 6mL
5 Gjokaj, S Michigan 66.2
Vinny O st omL
6 Erickson, S Wisconsin  65.1
Scott R m
7 Lohman, S Nebraska 64.4
Will R 6m
8 Velez, JR Rutgers 60.9
Joseph m
Miller, F Indiana NM
Andrew R

Men's Javelin

World: Jan Zelezny CZE 98.48m 4/25/1996 Jena, GER

192
7"
191
5"

188
5.25"

Engli
sh

238'
9.25"

236'

228
6.50"

218'
0.75"

217
6"

213
10"

211

200
0.75"

Pts

10

58.
25

56. 58.
03 36

FO 57.
UL 43

55.
75

58.
69

57.
63

FO
UL

Attempts

69.
73

72.
7

71.
36

FO
UL

66.
97

67.
98

FO
UL

63.
70

65.
17

60.
20

59.
75

FO
UL

65.
25

66.
29

64.
62

61.
44

60.
97

FO
UL

71.
26

72.
03

69.
65

FO
UL

64.
20

64.
55

62.
72

60.
93

FO
UL

American: Breaux Greer adidas 91.29m 5/21/2007 Indianapolis, IN
2014 Winner: Michael Shuey Penn State 71.98m
Collegiate: Patrik Boden Texas 89.10m 2/24/1990 Austin, TX
Conference Meet: Bill Stanley Ohio State 75.24m 2013Columbus, OH

PL Athlete

1 Shuey, Michael

2 Suttmeier, Josh

3 Kerr, Ryan

4 Krezmer,
Matthew

5 Mirabelli, Chris

6 Carr, Thomas

7 Joens, Sam

8 Alfond, Brandon

9 Balke, Alex

10 Ballenger,
Jared

11 Kafentzis,
Austin

12 Wilks, Aaron

13 Dodds, Ben

Yr.

JR

SR

SO
SO

FR

JR

JR

JR

FR

FR

FR

SO
JR

Team
Penn State
Rutgers

Penn State
Rutgers

Rutgers
Rutgers
lowa
Michigan
lowa

Ohio State
Wisconsin

lllinois
lllinois

Final

72.14m
L
70.70m

69.84m
66.04m

65.75m
65.36m
64.45m
61.75m
61.71m
61.08m
60.89m

60.75m
59.27m

English Pts

236"
8.50"

231"
11.75"

229' 2"

216'
8.25"

215
8.75"

214
5.50"

211
5.75"

202
7.25"

202
5.75"

200' 5"

199’
9.50"

199" 4"

194
5.75"

10

8

69.
53

70.
51

66.
89

63.
77

65.
81

FO
UL

63.
88

DirectAthletics MeetPro

68.
04

71.
71

67.
40

61.
95

64.
85

64.
22

64.
46

FO
UL

70.
38

67.
79

66.
46

61.
36

FO
UL

63.
53

Flight(
FPL)

2(1)
2(2)

2(3)
2(4)

2(5)
2(6)
2(7)
1(1)
12)
2(8)
2(9)

1(3)

2(10)
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14 Walton, Cody ~ FR Nebraska 58.58m %9526" 1(4) 2014 Winner: Zach Ziemek Wisconsin 7659
) Collegiate: Trey Hardee Texas 8465 3/6/2006 Austin, TX

15 Eckert, Jack SR lowa 54.93m 180’ 1(5) . .
2.75" Conference Meet: Bjorn Barrefors Nebraska 7897 2012Madison, WI

16 Knoblock, Max FR Michigan St. 52.23m 171’ 1(6) P Athlete Pts 100 LJ SP HJ 400 110 DT PV JT 150
4.50" L m m mH om

17 Wayda, George JR lllinois 51.19m 167 1(7) 1 Wieland, 763 10.7 7.51 14.8 2.05 51.1 14.9 41.0 4.55 48.2 5:06
11.50" Luca 5 8 m 7m m 9 9 Om m 1m .59

! Minnesota wi+ w4 w- 6 w:i+ 134" 14" 158

18 Fenske, Guy SO Nebraska 49.72m 163, 1®) Team 18 (937 0.0 875 (761 0.0 650 11" 2.25 (522
’ Points: 10 (910 ) (782 " ) (851 " (775 " )

19 Gabel, Noah FR Nebraska 48.79m 160' 1(9) ) ) (850 ) (685 ) (562
1.25"

Men's Javelin Flight L of2 TS m S
2 Ehrhardt, 734 10.9 7.26 12.2 1.84 48.8 16.5 37.9 5.25 44.3 4:42

PL Athlete Yr Team Final Engli Pts Attempts Tim 9 6 m 2m m 8 3 m m 4m .52
. sh Michigan w- w2, w- 6 wi- 124" 17" 145
1 Alfond, JR Michigan 61.7 202° 1  58. 61. 55. 57. 55. 52. St 19 5 00 050 (867 0.3 7.25 275 6" (665
Brandon ’ 5m  7.25" 60 75 13 03 02 01 Team (870 (876 (620 ) (674 (505 )
Points: 8 ) ) ) (661 ) (623 (988 )
2 Balke, Alex F lowa 61.7 202" 61. 61. 59. 59. FO FO
R im 5.75" 39 71 78 57 UL UL
3 Wilks, S llinois 60.7 199’ 59. 60. 60.
Aaron O 5m 4" 69 75 B2 T TS m ST
4 Walton F Nebraska 585 192 57 58. FO 3 Walton, 723 11.4 652 12.7 1.93 50.3 14.9 42.9 4.25 58.2 4:55
' Nebraska w-  w:l. w.- 64" w:- 140" 13" 191
5 Eckert, S lowa 54.9 180' 54. 54. FO Team 1.9 1 0.0 (740 (798 0.5 105 11.2 2.75 (586
Jack R 3m 275" 93 36 UL Points: 6 (774 (702 (650 ) ) (858 0" 5" " )
6 Knoblock, F Michigan 522 171' 49. 52. 51. ) ) ) ) (724 (688 (712
Max R St 3m  4.50" 29 23 59 ) ) )
7 Wayda, JR lllinois 51.1 167 46. 51. 48. T
George 9m 115 06 19 34 e —————————————————————
0 4 Hammon, 715 11.0 6.59 12.7 1.96 50.2 15.0 39.1 4.45 48.3 4:59
8 Fenske, S Nebraska 49.7 163 46. 47. 49. Corey 3 5 m 5m m 1 7 Im m 8m .68
Guy o 2m 175" 95 75 72 lllinois wi+ w2, wi- 6'5" w+ 128 14' 158
. Team 1.8 5 0.0 (767 (805 0.0 4" 7.25 9" (562
9 gcabel,  F Nebraska 487 160, o2 8. E Points: 5 (850 (718 (652 ) ) (842 (646 " (565 )
) ) ) ) ) (746 )
Men's Javelin Flight2of2 T
PL Athlete  Yr Team Final Engli Pts  Attempts 5 Fenske, 714 11.0 6.79 12.4 1.90 50.8 17.1 38.5 4.45 55.3 4:32
' Guy 2 1 m 9m m 1 2 6m m 9Im .26
1 Shuey, JR Penn State 72.1 236" 10 65. 68. FO 69. 72. 71. Nebraska w+ w3 w- 6 wi- 126" 14' 181
Michael 4mL  8.50" 75 31 UL 23 14 65 Team 1.7 1 00 275 (778 0.3 650 7.25 9" (730
: . Points: 4 (858 (764 (636 " ) (612 " " (669 )
2 Suttmeier, S Rutgers 70.7 231' 8 69. 66. FO 60. FO 70.
Josh R om 11.7 38 49 UL 74 UL 70 ) ) ) §714 ) §635 §746)
=
3 Kerr,Ryan S Penn State 69.8 229" 6 64. FO FO FO 69. FO e e T T T T
0 am 2" 94 UL UL UL 84 UL e e e e e e e
4 Krezmer, S Rutgers  66.0 216 5  66. FO FO PA PA PA 6 Eckert, 708 11.4 652 11.8 1.90 50.7 15.6 35.8 4.65 53.5 4:30
Matthew O 4m  8.25" 04 UL UL SS SS SS Jack 7 8 m O9m m 6 9 7m m 5m .77
; ; ! lowa wi+ w2, wi- 6 w:.- 117" 15" 175
5 Murabell,  FRutgers 657 213 4 £3.63. 81.FO 3. &5 Team 17 6 00 275 (780 02 850 3" 850 (740
' Points: 3 (757 (702 (600 " ) (768 " (804 " )
6 Carr, JR Rutgers 65.3 214" 3 64. FO FO FO 65. 62. ) ) ) (714 ) (581 ) (641
Thomas 6m  5.50" 69 UL UL UL 36 95
7 Joens, Sam JR lowa 644 211' 2 FO 64. 64. FO FO 62. e
5m 5.75" UL 45 05 UL UL 00
8 Ballenger, F OhioStae 610 200 22 F 7 Anderson, 707 110 6.79 13.4 1.96 520 151 347 505 358 4:58
) ) ) Dylan 2 4 m 9m m 1 4 m m 4m .53
9 Kafe_ntZ|s, F Wisconsin  60.8 199 60. FO FO Indiana wi+ w:l. w- 65" wi- 114" 16" 117
Austin R 9m  9.50" 89 UL UL Team 1.8 4 0.0 (767 (724 0.2 1.25 6.75 7.25 (568
10 Dodds, Ben JR llinois 59.2 194 55. 53. 59. Points: 2 (852 (v64 (697 ) ) (8837 )
m 575" 20 79 27 ) o)) ) (559 (926 (382

) ) )

Men's Decathlon
World: Ashton Eaton Nike 9039 5/23/2012 Eugene, OR
American: Ashton Eaton Nike 9039 5/21/2012 Eugene, OR
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8 Foss, 704 11.0 6.74 12.2 193 519 15.1 38.0 4.25 55.6 5:03 1 DeJonge, 631 11.6 6.36 10.8 1.81 51.2 16.0 33.2 3.75 46.8 4:43
Charlie 7 8 m 5m m 1 5 I9Im m 9m .09 6 Charles 6 9 m 4m m 9 2 2m m 5m .28
Wisconsin wi+ w0. w:- 64" w:+ 125' 13" 182 Michigan w- w4 w- 5 w:- 109" 12' 153
Team 18 1 0.0 (740 (729 0.0 0" 11.2 8.75 (542 19 (666 0.0 11.2 (756 0.5 0.25 3.50 8.75 (660
Points: 1 (843 (753 (622 ) ) (831 (626 5" " ) (713 ) (536 5" ) (730 " " " )

) ) ) ) ) (688 (673 ) ) (636 ) (528 (549 (542
) ) ) ) ) )

9 Keller, 701 11.2 6.77 13.0 1.93 52.4 15.2 30.1 5.05 39.2 4:36 1 Crum, 606 11.3 6.42 13.0 1.99 50.6 15.3 32.2 44.2 5:06
Stephen 9 8 m 6m m 5 9 5m m m .26 7 Jamie 3 0 m Im m 3 8 8m 9m .44
Indiana wi+ wil. w- 64" w:+ 98 16" 128 Minnesota wi+ w2, w- 6 w:+ 105 145

18 1 0.0 (740 (705 0.1 11.2 6.75 10.2 (704 17 5 0.0 6.25 (786 0.1 11.2 4" (523
(799 (760 (671 ) ) (815 5" " 5" ) (795 (679 (668 " ) (804 5" (505 )
) ) ) ) (467 (926 (432 ) ) ) (794 ) (509 )

)

1 Smith, 699 11.0 7.18 13.1 1.87 50.3 16.1 35.3 4.35 50.6 5:05 1 Altland, 605 11.7 6.42 10.2 1.69 53.1 16.3 30.4 4.65 45.1 5:16

0 Sawyer 0 5 m 4m m 9 8 3m m Im .96 8 Dylan 7 2 m 6m m 3 3 4dm m Im 51
Wisconsin wi+ w3, w- 6 w:- 115" 14' 166’ Rutgers wi+ w2, w- 5 w- 99' 15 148

18 8 0.0 150 (797 0.7 11.2 3.25 0.75 (526 17 7 0.0 6.50 (676 0.5 10.7 3" 0.25 (468
(850 (857 (676 " ) (713 5" " " ) (707 (679 (501 " ) (696 5" (804 " )
) ) ) (687 ) (570 (716 (598 ) ) ) (536 ) (473 ) (517

) ) ) ) ) ) )

1 Mortensen 697 10.9 7.35 12.7 1.96 51.8 15.1 38.1 4.25 42.2 5:20 1 Kincade, O 11.6 5.85 11.9 1.69 DNS DNS DNS

1 ,Brandon 7 9 m 6m m 4 8 2m m 7m .58 9 Jack 1 m 9m m W:-

Wisconsin w-  wil. w- 65" w- 125" 13" 138 Ohio State w- w2, w- 5 (0) 05 0)
19 3 0.0 (767 (732 0.5 1" 11.2 8.50 (447 19 3 0.0 6.50 0)
(863 (898 (653 ) ) (828 (626 5" " ) (730 (554 (606 "
) ) ) (688 (475 (536
)

1 Dougherty 686 11.2 6.55 12.0 1.90 50.5 16.1 39.6 3.85 49.5 4:36 1 Hester, 0 12.0 5.46 10.7 1.81 DNF DNS DNS

2 ,Wiliam 2 5 m 8m m 6 3 im m im .75 9 Benjamin 9 m 8m m W:-
lowa wi+ w3 w- 6 w:+ 130" 12' 162 Michigan w- wil w- 5 0 0.7 0)

1.7 (709 0.0 2.75 (789 0.1 1" 7.50 550 (701 19 2 0.0 11.2 0)
(806 (611 " ) (718 (657 " " ) (633 (473 (533 5"

1 Holcomb, 679 11.3 6.37 124 1.75 50.2 14.7 37.6 4.25 48.7 5:00

3 Ben 6 1 m m m 1 7 Om m 3m .24
Minnesota w+ wil w- 5 wi- 123" 13" 159 Women's 100 Meters Final
1.7 2 0.0 8.75 (805 0.5 4.50 11.2 10.7 (558 X
(793 (668 (635 " ) (878 " 5" 5" ) Wind: +1.1
) ) ) (585 ) (616 (688 (570

World: Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 10.49 6/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN
American: Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 10.49 6/16/1988 Indianapolis,
IN

1 Wayda, 673 11.6 6.17 13.0 1.87 52.6 15.6 39.5 4.55 50.2 5:01 2014 Winner: Ashlee Abraham Ohio State 11.53
4 George 8 8 m 5m m 8 7 iIm m 9m .07 Collegiate: Dawn Sowell LSU 10.78 5/2/1989 Provo, UT

Hlinois ‘1\'9 \(I)VZ ‘(')VO (13‘50 (695 ‘(’)Vz %2795‘ %‘11 (1)6255' (554 Conference Meet: Sevatheda Fynes Michigan State 11.09 1997Champaign, IL
§715 §624 ;670 2687 ) §77o '('655 §775 2593 ) PL  Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
) ) 1 Charlton, Devynne SO  Purdue 11.37L 10
_________________________________________________ 2 Westney, Jellisa SR Michigan St. 11.49L 8
_________________________________________________________ 3 Cavin, Aisha JR Ohio State 11.51L 6
1 Pederson, 653 10.9 6.65 10.0 1.90 51.6 16.8 32.4 4.25 47.9 4:53 4 Brown, Brittany SO lowa 11.52L 5
5 Justin 1 9 m 8m m 7 7 m m m 91
Michigan wi+ wil w- 6 w:- 106" 13" 157 5 Kwaza, Lake R Iowa 11.56 4
St. 1.8 7 00 275 (739 0.7 6.50 11.2 4.75 (595 6 Sykes, Chesna SR Ohio State 11.57 3
(863 §732 ;490 714 ) §638 (513 (5688 (550 ) 7 Ofili, Cindy JR  Michigan 1161 2
) ) ) ) 8 Cox, Carmiesha SO  Purdue 11.98 1

"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Women's 100 Meters Prelim
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World: Florence Giriffith-Joyner USA 10.49 6/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

American: Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 10.49 6/16/1988 Indianapolis,

IN

2014 Winner: Ashlee Abraham Ohio State 11.53

Collegiate: Dawn Sowell LSU 10.78 5/2/1989 Provo, UT

Conference Meet: Sevatheda Fynes Michigan State 11.09 1997Champaign, IL

PL

© 00N O O~ WN B

[~ S =S SRS
o bh wWN RO

16
17
18
19
20
21

Athlete

Brown, Brittany
Charlton, Devynne
Cavin, Aisha
Westney, Jellisa
Ofili, Cindy

Sykes, Chesna
Kwaza, Lake

Cox, Carmiesha
Carson, Savannah
McClendon, Ebony
Everson, Aliyah
Hawkins, Erin
Williams, TeJuanna
Saunders, Bria

Johnson,
Shawntanay

Winfrey, Twyla
Taylor, Kymbriona
Hill, Janae
McCarty, Breunna
Beauliere, Imani
Andrews, Brena

Yr.

SO
SO
JR

SR
JR

SR
JR

SO
SO
FR
JR

SO
SR
FR
SR

JR
SO
JR
SR
FR
SO

Team

lowa
Purdue
Ohio State
Michigan St.
Michigan
Ohio State
lowa
Purdue
Purdue
Wisconsin
Ohio State
Minnesota
Michigan St.
Rutgers
Indiana

Purdue
lllinois
Michigan St.
Nebraska
Rutgers
Nebraska

Women's 100 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 3
wind: +1.4

PL
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Athlete

Brown, Brittany
Charlton, Devynne
Cavin, Aisha
McClendon, Ebony
McCarty, Breunna
Beauliere, Imani
Andrews, Brena

Yr. Team
SO lowa
SO Purdue

JR Ohio State
FR Wisconsin

SR Nebraska
FR Rutgers
SO Nebraska

Women's 100 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 3
wind: -0.1

PL
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Athlete

Kwaza, Lake
Sykes, Chesna
Cox, Carmiesha
Everson, Aliyah
Hawkins, Erin

Johnson, Shawntanay

Winfrey, Twyla

Yr. Team

JR lowa

SR Ohio State
SO Purdue

JR Ohio State
SO Minnesota
SR Indiana
JR Purdue

Women's 100 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 3

Prelim

11.42LQ
11.51LQ
11.57q
11.59Q
11.59Q
11.62Q
11.62Q
11.63q
11.64
11.73
11.78
11.85
11.86
11.87
11.94

11.97
12.07
12.22
12.23
12.36
12.84

Heat(HPL
)

1(1)
1(2)
1(3)
3(1)
3(1)
2(1)
2(1)
2(3)
3(3)
14
2(4)
2(5)
3(4)
3(5)
2(6)

2(7)
3(6)
3(7)
1(5)
1(6)
1(7)

Prelim
11.421L.Q
11.51LQ
11.57q
11.73
12.23
12.36
12.84

Prelim
11.62Q
11.62Q
11.63q
11.78
11.85
11.94
11.97

Wind: +0.3

PL
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Women's 200 Meters Final

Athlete

Ofili, Cindy
Westney, Jellisa
Carson, Savannah
Williams, TeJuanna
Saunders, Bria
Taylor, Kymbriona
Hill, Janae

Wind: +0.4
World: Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 21.34 8/29/1988 Seoul, KOR
American: Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 21.34 8/29/1988 Seoul, KOR
2014 Winner: Mahagony Jones Penn State 23.08

Collegiate: Dawn Sowell LSU 22.04 5/2/1989 Provo, UT

Yr. Team
JR Michigan

SR Michigan St.

SO Purdue

SR Michigan St.
FR Rutgers

SO Illinois

JR Michigan St.

Prelim
11.59Q
11.59Q
11.64
11.86
11.87
12.07
12.22

Conference Meet: Sevatheda Fynes Michigan State 22.51 1997Champaign, IL

PL
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Athlete

Cavin, Aisha
Brown, Brittany
Barnes, Aaliyah
Evans, Alicia
Thomas, Brionna
Sykes, Chesna
Everson, Aliyah
Cox, Carmiesha

Yr.
JR
SO
SO
SR
FR
SR
JR
SO

Team

Ohio State
lowa

Ohio State
Michigan St.
Purdue
Ohio State
Ohio State
Purdue

Women's 200 Meters Prelim
World: Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 21.34 8/29/1988 Seoul, KOR
American: Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 21.34 8/29/1988 Seoul, KOR
2014 Winner: Mahagony Jones Penn State 23.08

Collegiate: Dawn Sowell LSU 22.04 5/2/1989 Provo, UT

Final
22.86L
22.89L
23.31
23.57
23.67
23.79
24.10
DNS

Pts
10

Conference Meet: Sevatheda Fynes Michigan State 22.51 1997Champaign, IL

PL
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Athlete

Cavin, Aisha
Brown, Brittany
Evans, Alicia
Barnes, Aaliyah
Cox, Carmiesha
Sykes, Chesna
Thomas, Brionna
Everson, Aliyah
Kwaza, Lake
Charlton, Devynne
McClendon, Ebony
Hawkins, Erin
Saunders, Bria
Williams, TeJuanna
McGee, Dynasty
Heath, Autumn
Taylor, Kymbriona
Davis, Deja

Dibernardo,
Christina

Yr.

JR

SO
SR
SO
SO
SR
FR
JR

JR

SO
FR
SO
FR
SR
SR
FR
SO
FR
SR

Team

Ohio State
lowa
Michigan St.
Ohio State
Purdue
Ohio State
Purdue
Ohio State
lowa
Purdue
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Rutgers
Michigan St.
Penn State
Purdue
lllinois

Penn State
Rutgers

Prelim

23.20Q
23.22Q
23.25Q
23.34Q
23.38¢
23.43q
23.52q
23.61q
23.70
23.76
23.78
24.05
24.07
24.24
24.42
24.45
24.69
24.82
24.84

Heat(HPL
)

2(1)
4(1)
3(1)
1(1)
12
3(2)
4(2)
4(3)
2(2)
2(3)
3(3)
2(4)
4(4)
4(5)
13
14
3(4)
2(5)
3(5)
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Big Ten Championships 2015 (5/15/2015 - 5/17/2015) Timing & Scoring by www.cfpitiming.com - Michigan State Univ. track @ East Lansing, Ml

20 Johnson, SR Indiana 24.93
Shawntanay

21 Eves, McKayla FR  Indiana 25.04

22 Grant, Jillian SR Rutgers 25.26

23 Beauliere, Imani FR  Rutgers 25.53
Andrews, Brena SO Nebraska DNS
Ofili, Cindy JR Michigan DQ

Women's 200 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 4

wind: +1.0

PL Athlete Yr. Team

1 Barnes, Aaliyah SO Ohio State

2 Cox, Carmiesha SO Purdue

3 McGee, Dynasty SR Penn State

4 Heath, Autumn FR Purdue

5 Grant, Jillian SR Rutgers
Andrews, Brena SO Nebraska

Women's 200 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 4

wind: +1.5

PL Athlete Yr. Team

1 Cavin, Aisha JR Ohio State
2 Kwaza, Lake JR lowa

3 Charlton, Devynne SO Purdue

4 Hawkins, Erin SO Minnesota
5 Davis, Deja FR Penn State
6 Johnson, Shawntanay = SR Indiana

Women's 200 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 4

wind: +0.9

PL Athlete Yr. Team

1 Evans, Alicia SR Michigan St.

2 Sykes, Chesna SR Ohio State

3 McClendon, Ebony FR Wisconsin

4 Taylor, Kymbriona SO lllinois

5 Dibernardo, Christina SR Rutgers
Ofili, Cindy JR Michigan

Women's 200 Meters Prelim Heat 4 of 4

Wind: +1.2

PL Athlete Yr. Team

1 Brown, Brittany SO lowa

2 Thomas, Brionna FR Purdue

3 Everson, Aliyah JR Ohio State
4 Saunders, Bria FR Rutgers

5 Williams, TeJuanna SR Michigan St.
6 Eves, McKayla FR Indiana

7 Beauliere, Imani FR Rutgers

Women's 400 Meters Final

World: Marita Koch GDR 47.60 9/6/1985 Canberra, AUS
American: Sandi Richards Nike 48.70 8/17/2006 Athens, GRE
2014 Winner: Elixis Guster lowa 52.77

2(6)

4(6)
1(5)
4(7)
1
3

Prelim
23.34Q
23.38q
24.42
24.45
25.26
DNS

Prelim
23.20Q
23.70
23.76
24.05
24.82
24.93

Prelim
23.25Q
23.43q
23.78
24.69
24.84

DQ

Prelim
23.22Q
23.52q
23.61q
24.07
24.24
25.04
25.53

Collegiate: Courtney Okolo Texas 50.03 4/18/2014 Lubbock, TX
Conference Meet: Ashley Spencer lllinois 51.02 2012Madison, WI

PL  Athlete Yr. Team Final
1 Guster, Elexis SO lowa 52.19L
2 Walker, Sonikqua JR  Ohio State 52.26L
3 McGee, Dynasty SR  Penn State 53.59
4 Markland, Titania SO Minnesota 53.66
5 Powell, Micha SO Maryland 53.75
6 Long, Maya JR Michigan 54.04
7 Barnes, Aaliyah SO  Ohio State 54.11
8 Rhodes, Tichina SO Penn State 54.38

Women's 400 Meters Prelim

World: Marita Koch GDR 47.60 9/6/1985 Canberra, AUS
American: Sandi Richards Nike 48.70 8/17/2006 Athens, GRE
2014 Winner: Elixis Guster lowa 52.77

Collegiate: Courtney Okolo Texas 50.03 4/18/2014 Lubbock, TX
Conference Meet: Ashley Spencer lllinois 51.02 2012Madison, WI

PL  Athlete Yr. Team Prelim
1 Walker, Sonikqua JR  Ohio State 52.67LQ
2 Barnes, Aaliyah SO  Ohio State 53.19q9
3 Markland, Titania SO  Minnesota 53.53Q
4 Long, Maya JR Michigan 53.58q
5 Rhodes, Tichina SO Penn State 53.65Q
6 Powell, Micha SO Maryland 53.69q
7 McGee, Dynasty SR  Penn State 53.73q
8 Guster, Elexis SO lowa 54.00Q
9 Egwim, Emerald FR  Minnesota 54.57
10 Thomas, Brionna FR  Purdue 54.60
11 Jones, Aarin JR Purdue 54.72
12 Hannan, Beatrice FR  Ohio State 54.92
13 Onimo, Chinyere SR Michigan 55.51
14 Earnheart, Makayla SO  Purdue 55.66
15 Woitzel, Morgan SO Nebraska 55.66
16 Roller, Brie SR Indiana 55.71
17 Heck, Kari JR Nebraska 55.71
18 Pratt, Shade SR Maryland 55.83
19 Wiles, Kendell FR Indiana 55.94
20 King, Brittni SO Indiana 56.13
21 Osborne, Megan SO Penn State 56.21
22 Famble, Alayna JR Rutgers 56.35
23 Keller, Kat SO Minnesota 56.62
24 Anderson, Sydney SO Indiana 56.65
25 Slaughter, Indya SO  Ohio State 56.94
26 Dibernardo, SR Rutgers 57.23
Christina
27 Champe, Sheridan FR  lowa 57.44
28 Oak, Lexie SO Nebraska 57.63
29 Davis, Dominique SR Maryland 58.01
Waldvogel, Jessica SR  Minnesota DQ
Miller, Chelsey JR Michigan DQ

Women's 400 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 4

PL Athlete Yr. Team

Pts

P N W s~ 01O

Heat(HPL
)

3(1)
3(2)
2(1)
2(2)
1(1)
12
13
4(1)
3(3)
4(2)
2(3)
4(3)
3(4)
14
3(5)
1(5)
4(4)
2(4)
2(5)
2(6)
3(6)
2(7)
4(5)
4(6)
1(6)
1(7)

A7)
3(7)
1(8)
2
4

Prelim
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Big Ten Championships 2015 (5/15/2015 - 5/17/2015) Timing & Scoring by www.cfpitiming.com - Michigan State Univ. track @ East Lansing, Ml

1 Rhodes, Tichina SO Penn State 53.65Q 7 Wilberding, Aubrey SO  Michigan St. 2:09.70
2 Powell, Micha SO Maryland 53.69q 8 Weber, Rachel SO Ohio State 2:1083 1
3 McGee, Dynasty SR Penn State 53.73q 9 McNamara, Gina SO Michigan 2:11.32
4 Earnheart, Makayla SO Purdue 55.66
5 Roller, Brie SR Indiana 556.71 Women's 800 Meters Prelim
6 S'_Z“ghte;' '”df"_ _ SO Ohio State 56.94 World: Jarmila Kratochvilova TCH 1:53.28 6/26/1983 Munich, GER
! Di e'rnar 0’,0, ristina SR RUthrSd 57.23 American: Jearl Miles Clark Reebok 1:56.40 7/11/1999 Zurich, SWI
8 Davis, Dominique SR Marylan 58.01 2014 Winner: Katie Borchers Ohio State 2:05.17
Collegiate: Suzy Favor Wisconsin 1:59.11 5/1/1990 Durham, NC
Women's 400 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 4 Conference Meet: Geena Gall Michigan 2:02.73 2006East Lansing, Ml
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim PL  Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HPL
1 Markland, Titania SO Minnesota 53.53Q
2 Long, Maya IR Michigan 53.58q 1 Borchers, Katie SR  Ohio State 2:06.71Q 4(1)
3 Jones, Aarin IR Purdue 54.72 2 Hicks, Myah SR  Maryland 2:07.26q 4(2)
4 Pratt, Shade SR Maryland 55.83 3 Williams, Shawnice SR  Nebraska 2:07.44Q 5(1)
5 Wiles, Kendell ER Indiana 55.94 4 Wilberding, Aubrey SO  Michigan St. 2:07.64Q 3(1)
6 King, Brittni SO Indiana 56.13 5 Duvendack, Amanda SR lllinois 2:07.74Q 2(1)
7 Famble, Alayna IR Rutgers 56.35 6 McNamara, Gina SO Mfch!gan 2:08.18q 3(2)
Waldvogel, Jessica SR Minnesota DQ 7 Hoppe, Devon JR Michigan 2:08.33q9  5(2)
8 Weber, Rachel SO  Ohio State 2:08.71q 4(3)
. 9 Pfeifer, Danielle JR  Michigan 2:09.08 3(3)
Women's 400 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 4 10 McSherry, Ally SR  Minnesota 2:09.14  3(4)
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim 11 Morrissey, Jamie SO  Michigan 2:09.26  2(2)
1 Walker, Sonikqua JR Ohio State 52.67LQ 12 Gwin, Samantha SR Indiana 2:09.39 5(3)
2 Barnes, Aaliyah SO Ohio State 53.19q 13 Choquette, Nicole FR lllinois 2:09.88 2(3)
3 Egwim, Emerald FR Minnesota 54.57 14 Beazley, Kennedy FR  Michigan St. 2:10.26  2(4)
4 Onimo, Chinyere SR Michigan 55.51 15 Swatek, Stacey JR  Minnesota 2:10.39  3(5)
5 Woitzel, Morgan SO Nebraska 55.66 16 Rings, Rebecca JR  Ohio State 2:10.52  2(5)
6 Osborne, Megan SO Penn State 56.21 17 McLeod, Vanessa JR  Purdue 2:10.91Q 1(1)
7 Oak, Lexie SO Nebraska 57.63 18 Domski, Lauren SR  Minnesota 2:11.13  1(2)
19 Hippensteel, Olivia SO Indiana 2:11.16  5(4)
Women's 400 Meters Prelim Heat 4 of 4 20 Staver, Charlotte SR Mfa\ryland 2:11.52  3(6)
; 21 Ferguson, Anne JR  Minnesota 2:11.58  4(4)
L Athlete i e e R 22  Trost, Katharina SO lowa 2:11.72  1(3)
1 Guster, Elexis SO lowa 54.00Q 23 Schmidt, Chloe SR lllinois 21186  2(6)
2 Thomas, Brlonha FR Pur'due 54.60 24 Harsin, Haley FR  Nebraska 2:11.91  5(5)
3 Hannan, E'>eatr|ce FR Ohio State 54.92 25 Olberding, Janel SR  Ohio State 2:12.90 5(6)
4 Heck, Kari JR N.ebraska 55.71 26 Robbie, Sarah SO Rutgers 2:13.91  4(5)
5 Keller, Kat SO Mln.nesota 56.62 27  Wiley, Erin SO Indiana 2:14.13 1(4)
6 Anderson, Syd.ney SO Indiana 56.65 28 Rakosnik, Lindsey SO lllinois 2:14.63  4(6)
7 Champe, Sheridan FR IoTNa. 57.44 29 Crawford, Victoria FR  Penn State 2:14.72  1(5)
Miller, Chelsey JR Michigan bQ 30 McCoy, Maeve SR  Maryland 2:14.76  A(7)
31 Ulizio, Cara FR  Penn State 2:14.88  3(7)
Women's 800 Meters Final 32  Nelson, Kaitlyn JR  lowa 2:15.34  1(6)
World: Jarmila Kratochvilova TCH 1:53.28 6/26/1983 Munich, GER 33  Bedard, Kaitlyn SO  Rutgers 2:18.32  5(7)
American: Jearl Miles Clark Reebok 1:56.40 7/11/1999 Zurich, SWI 34 Maser, Shannon SR lowa 2:2213  1(7)
2014 Winner: Katie Borchers Ohio State 2:05.17 35  Nicholas, Nicole SO  Rutgers 2:27.83  2(7)
Collegiate: Suzy Favor Wisconsin 1:59.11 5/1/1990 Durham, NC
Conference Meet: Geena Gall Michigan 2:02.73 2006East Lansing, Ml Women's 800 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 5
PL Athlete i i Te:?lm Final i PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim
1 Bo.r(.:hers, Katie . SR  Ohio State 2:04.74L 10 1 McLeod, Vanessa IR Purdue 2:10.91Q
2 Williams, Shawnice SR Nfabr.aska 2:05.71 8 2 Domski. Lauren SR Minnesota 2:11.13
3 Duvendack, Amanda SR |II|.n0|.s 2:06.16 6 3 Trost, Katharina so lowa 2:11.72
4 Hoppe, Devon JR Michigan 2:07.14 5 4 Wiley, Efin so Indiana 2:14.13
5 McLeod, Vanessa IR Purdue 20787 4 5 Crawford, Victoria FR Penn State 2:14.72
6 Hicks, Myah SR  Maryland 2:0851 3
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Nelson, Kaitlyn
Maser, Shannon

JR
SR

lowa
lowa

Women's 800 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 5

PL

~N o a b~ wN R

Athlete

Duvendack, Amanda

Morrissey, Jamie
Choquette, Nicole
Beazley, Kennedy
Rings, Rebecca
Schmidt, Chloe
Nicholas, Nicole

Yr.

SR
SO
FR
FR
JR

SR
SO

Team
lllinois
Michigan
lllinois

Michigan St.

Ohio State
Illinois
Rutgers

Women's 800 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 5

PL

~N o g b~ WDN R

Athlete
Wilberding, Aubrey
McNamara, Gina
Pfeifer, Danielle
McSherry, Ally
Swatek, Stacey
Staver, Charlotte
Ulizio, Cara

Yr.
SO
SO
JR
SR
JR
SR
FR

Team

Michigan St.

Michigan
Michigan
Minnesota
Minnesota
Maryland
Penn State

Women's 800 Meters Prelim Heat 4 of 5

PL
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Athlete

Borchers, Katie
Hicks, Myah
Weber, Rachel
Ferguson, Anne
Robbie, Sarah
Rakosnik, Lindsey
McCoy, Maeve

Yr.

SR
SR
SO
JR

SO
SO
SR

Team
Ohio State
Maryland
Ohio State
Minnesota
Rutgers
lllinois
Maryland

Women's 800 Meters Prelim Heat 5 of 5

PL
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Athlete

Williams, Shawnice
Hoppe, Devon
Gwin, Samantha
Hippensteel, Olivia
Harsin, Haley
Olberding, Janel
Bedard, Kaitlyn

Yr.

SR
JR

SR
SO
FR
SR
SO

Women's 1500 Meters Final

World: Yunxia Qu CHN 3:50.46 8/11/1993 Beijing, CHN

Team
Nebraska
Michigan
Indiana
Indiana
Nebraska
Ohio State
Rutgers

2:15.34
2:22.13

Prelim
2:07.74Q
2:09.26
2:09.88
2:10.26
2:10.52
2:11.86
2:27.83

Prelim
2:07.64Q
2:08.18q
2:09.08
2:09.14
2:10.39
2:11.52
2:14.88

Prelim
2:06.71Q
2:07.26q
2:08.71q
2:11.58
2:13.91
2:14.63
2:14.76

Prelim
2:07.44Q
2:08.33q
2:09.39
2:11.16
2:11.91
2:12.90
2:18.32

American: Mary Slaney Athletics West 3:57.12 6/26/1983 Zurich, SWI
2014 Winner: Leah O'Connor Michigan State 4:15.13
Collegiate: Jenny Barringer Colorado 3:59.90 5/7/2009 Eugene, OR
Conference Meet: Suzy Favor Wisconsin 4:10.93 1987lowa City, IA

PL
1
2
3

Athlete

O'Connor, Leah
Osika, Shannon
Handler, Brook

Team

Michigan St.
Michigan
Michigan

Final Pts
4:14.19L 10
4:15.24 8
4:16.01 6

Schulist, Rachele
Kroll, Sara
Hanson, Molly
Addison, Laura
Phelan, Jaimie
Calder, Brenna
Hoevet, Katie
Berger, Tammy
Johnson, Brianna

SO
SR
JR
JR
FR
FR
JR
JR
JR

Michigan St.
Michigan St.
Wisconsin
Michigan
Michigan
Indiana
Purdue
Ohio State
Indiana

Women's 1500 Meters Prelim

World: Yunxia Qu CHN 3:50.46 8/11/1993 Beijing, CHN

4:18.88
4:21.35
4:21.50
4:22.69
4:23.81
4:25.17
4:28.05
4:28.29
4:31.92

P N W A~ O

American: Mary Slaney Athletics West 3:57.12 6/26/1983 Zurich, SWI

2014 Winner: Leah O'Connor Michigan State 4:15.13

Collegiate: Jenny Barringer Colorado 3:59.90 5/7/2009 Eugene, OR
Conference Meet: Suzy Favor Wisconsin 4:10.93 1987lowa City, IA

PL

© 00 NOoO O WDN PP

NN NNNDNRRRRIERIERRRR R
g b WNEFEP O OWOWw~NOO UM wWwNPEO

NN
~N O

Athlete

Osika, Shannon
Hanson, Molly
Hoevet, Katie
O'Connor, Leah
Kroll, Sara
Addison, Laura
Berger, Tammy
Johnson, Brianna
Schulist, Rachele
Handler, Brook
Phelan, Jaimie
Calder, Brenna
Stenger, Madison
Lucki, Alexandra
Urick, Kaila
Johnson, Haley
Cominator, Corinne
Lindsley, Greta
Grimes, Emma
Lunau, Allison
Kocjancic, Julie
Reischmann, Anne
Wilberding, Tess
Branch, Denise

Strandemo,
Madeline

Jones, Alana
Miller, Ellen
VandeWater, Emily

Yr.

JR
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR
JR
SO
FR
FR
SR
FR
SO
JR
SO
FR
FR

FR
SO
JR

Team

Michigan
Wisconsin
Purdue
Michigan St.
Michigan St.
Michigan
Ohio State
Indiana
Michigan St.
Michigan
Michigan
Indiana
Indiana
Maryland
Minnesota
Minnesota
Indiana
Penn State
lllinois
Michigan St.
Penn State
lowa

lowa

lllinois
Minnesota

lowa
Rutgers
Maryland

Women's 1500 Meters Prelim Heat 1 of 3

PL

o O~ WDN PP

Athlete

Osika, Shannon
Hanson, Molly
Hoevet, Katie
Addison, Laura
Stenger, Madison
Johnson, Haley

Yr. Team
JR Michigan
JR Wisconsin

JR Purdue
JR Michigan
FR Indiana

SO Minnesota

Prelim

4:20.67Q
4:20.71Q
4:20.99Q
4:22.82Q
4:23.58Q
4:23.75q
4:23.94Q
4:24.02q
4:24.25Q
4:24.34Q
4:24.58Q
4:24.85q
4:25.15
4:28.31
4:29.32
4:29.65
4:31.01
4:34.48
4:35.02
4:35.14
4:36.12
4:38.91
4:42.21
4:43.14
4:43.84

4:55.39
4:56.50
DNS

Heat(HPL

1(1)
1(2)
1(3)
3(1)
3(2)
1(4)
33
3(4)
2(1)
2(2)
2(3)
2(4)
1(5)
2(5)
35
1(6)
3(6)
2(6)
2(7)
2(8)
2(9)
1(7)
1(8)
3(7)
1(9)

3(8)
2(10)
3

Prelim
4:20.67Q
4:20.71Q
4:20.99Q
4:23.75q
4:25.15
4:29.65
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7 Reischmann, Anne JR lowa 4:38.91 19 Deming, Brianna SR  Rutgers 17:50.43
8 Wilberding, Tess SO lowa 4:42.21 20 Johnson, Haley SO Minnesota 17:58.11
9 Strandemo, Madeline FR Minnesota 4:43.84 21 Cominator, Corinne  FR  Indiana 18:03.90
22 Bote Gonzalez, FR lowa 18:21.06
Marta
Women's 1500 Meters Prelim Heat 2 of 3 23 Reischmann, Anne  JR  lowa 18:29 86
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim 24 Jones, Alana FR  lowa 19:24.32
1 Schulist, Rachele SO Michigan St. 4:24.25Q Berkholtz, Liz JR Minnesota DNS
2 Handler, Brook SR Michigan 4:24.34Q Behnke, Amanda SO Indiana DNF
3 Phelan, Jaimie FR Michigan 4:24.58Q Murphy, Emma-Lisa SO  Wisconsin DNS
4 Calder, Brenna FR Indiana 4:24.85q Pasternak, Anna JR Michigan DNF
5 Lucki, Alexandra FR Maryland 4:28.31 Shannon, Jamie FR  Wisconsin DNS
6 Lindsley, Greta FR Penn State 4:34.48 Winter, Hanna FR  lllinois DNF
7 Grimes, Emma SR lllinois 4:35.02 Sheffo, Catherine JR Maryland DNF
8 Lunau, Allison FR Michigan St. 4:35.14 Borchers, Katie SR  Ohio State DNF
9 Kocjancic, Julie SO Penn State 4:36.12 Calder, Brenna FR Indiana DNS
10 Miller, Ellen SO Rutgers 4:56.50 Meurer, Grace SO  Wisconsin DNS
Potter, Michelle JR  Purdue DNF
Women's 1500 Meters Prelim Heat 3 of 3 Mills, Lauren SR Penn State DNS
Wilberding, Tess SO lowa DNS
PL e IR ol RiEH Minagawa, Sakiko  JR  Ohio State DNS
1 O'Connor, Leah SR Michigan St. 4:22.82Q Hoevet, Katie JR  Purdue DNE
2 Kroll, Sara SR Michigan St. 4:23.58Q Anzalone, Gabi SR Wisconsin DNE
3 Berger, Tammy JR Ohio State 4:23.94Q
4 Johnson, Brianna JR Indiana 4:24.02q
5 Urick, Kaila JR Minnesota 4:29.32 Women's 10000 Meters
6 Cominator, Corinne FR Indiana 4:31.01 World: Junxia Wang China 29:31.78 8/8/1993 Beijing, China
7 Branch, Denise FR lllinois 4:43.14 American: Shalane Flanagan Nike 30:22.22 7/15/2008 Beijing, CHN
) Jones, Alana FR lowa 4:55.39 2014 Winner: Erin Finn Michigan 32:41.65
VandeWater, Emily IR Maryland DNS Conference Meet: Erin Finn Michigan 32:41.65 2014West Lafayette, IN
PL  Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
Women's 5000 Meters 1 Finn, Erin SO Mi§higan 33:54.85 10
World: Tirunesh Dibba ETH 14:11.15 5/6/2008 Oslo, NOR 2 Behnke, Amanda SO Indiana 41417 8
American: Molly Huddle Saucony 14:44.76 7/27/2010 Brussels, BEL 3 Anzalone, Gabi SR Wisconsin 34:18.14 6
2014 Winner: Erin Finn Michigan 15:48.90 4 Peer, Anna ) SO Ngbrgska 34:25.18 5
Collegiate: Jenny Simpson Colorado 15:07.64 5 Br‘ender, Melar.ue SR Mfch!gan St 34:26.01 4
Conference Meet: Erin Finn Michigan 15:48.90 2014West Lafayette, IN 6 Wiersma, AIEXIS SO Mfch!gan St 34:28.19 3
7 Sereno, Gina SO  Michigan 34:34.75 2
Sl Ll e Ul i, Ris 8 Berkholtz, Liz JR  Minnesota 34:55.80 1
1 O'Connor, Leah SR Michigan St. 16:03.98 10 9 Minagawa, Minori JR  Ohio State 35:28.93
2 Schulist, Rachele SO Michigan St. 16:13.22 8 10 Schneider, Alyssa SR lllinois 35:47.76
3 Finn, Erin SO Michigan 16:14.27 6 11 Shannon, Jamie FR  Wisconsin 35:55.81
4 Gerlach, Tori JR  Penn State 16:19.89 5 12 Florie, Corinne SO  Michigan 35:57.14
5 Chikotas, Elizabeth FR  Penn State 16:28.92 4 13 Thomas, Michelle SR Ohio State 36:05.91
6 Osika, Shannan JR Michigan 16:34.33 3 14 Meurer, Grace SO  Wisconsin 36:38.12
7 Whitman, Jill FR  Indiana 16:38.95 2 15 Blazek, Audrey FR lllinois 36:56.16
8 Schneider, Alyssa SR lllinois 16:38.96 1 16 Almeida, Sydney SO Maryland 37:05.48
9 Otwell, Julia SR Michigan St. 16:45.31 17 Murphy, Emma-Lisa SO  Wisconsin 37:08.07
10 Handler, Brook SR Michigan 16:52.46 Minagawa, Sakiko JR  Ohio State DNE
11 Urick, Kaila JR Minnesota 17:07.02
12 Dyson, Becca JR Minnesota 17:20.13
13 Peer, Anna SO  Nebraska 17:22.19 Women’s 100m Hurdle Final
14  Clark, Lindsay JR  Michigan St. 17:27.02 Wwind: +0.8
15 Minagawa, Minori JR  Ohio State 17:32.50 World: Yordanka Donkova BUL 12.21 7/20/1988 Stara Zagora, BUL
16 Schmelzle, Hope SO  Purdue 17:38.55 American: Brianna Rollins Clemson 12.26 5/22/2013 Des Moines, IA
17 Thomas, Michelle SR  Ohio State 17:40.69 2014 Winner: Cindy Ofili Michigan 12.93
18 Christopher, Alyssa SO  Purdue 17:44.59 Collegiate: Brianna Rollins Clemson 12.39 5/8/2013 Eugene, OR

Conference Meet: Danielle Carruthers Indiana 12.68 2002Madison, WI
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PL  Athlete Yr. Team Final —Pts Women's 100m Hurdle Prelim Heat 2 of 3
1 Ofili, Cindy JR Michigan 12.89L 10 X
2 Charlton, Devynne SO  Purdue 13.06 8 Wind: +0.8
3 Franklin, Alexis JR  Ohio State 13.42 6 PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim
4 Michell, Sami SO  Michigan 13.51 5 1 Johnson, Alexandria SR Ohio State 13.60Q
5 Johnson, Alexandria SR Ohio State 13.54 4 2 Franklin, Alexis JR Ohio State 13.64Q
6 Stiens, Jordan SR Nebraska 13.71 3 3 Coleman, Breeana SR lllinois 13.70
7 Glover, Jasmine JR  Ohio State 13.75 2 4 Ray, Chantel FR Ohio State 13.71
8 Rose, Lauren SR  Michigan St. 13.75 1 5 Dale, Quenee FR Penn State 13.79
6 Delaney, Shantyra SO Purdue 13.98
Women's 100m Hurdle Prelim 7 Andrews, Drew ' SO Rutgers 14.60
8 Alexander, Sabrina FR Rutgers 15.21
World: Yordanka Donkova BUL 12.21 7/20/1988 Stara Zagora, BUL
American: Brianna Rollins Clemson 12.26 5/22/2013 Des Moines, IA
2014 Winner: Cindy Ofili Michigan 12.93 Women's 100m Hurdle Prelim Heat 3 of 3
Collegiate: Brianna Rollins Clemson 12.39 5/8/2013 Eugene, OR Wind: +0.9
Conference Meet: Danielle Carruthers Indiana 12.68 2002Madison, WI PL Athlete vr. Team Prelim
PL  Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Heat(HPL 1 Ofili, Cindy IR Michigan 13.09Q
L _ 2 Rose, Lauren SR Michigan St. 13.47Q
1 Ofili, Cindy JR  Michigan 13.09Q 3(1) ) . o
2 Charlton, Devynne SO Purdue 13.21Q  1(1) 3 Mlchell, sami . SO Michigan 13.58q
L 4 Farrington, Melissa- SO Nebraska 13.88
3 Rose, Lauren SR Michigan St. 13.47Q  3(2) Maree
4 Stiens, Jordan SR Nebraska 13.50Q 1(2) 5 LaFond, Thea SR Maryland 14.03
5 Glover, Jasmine JR  Ohio State 13549 1(3) 6 Anyangwe, Noella JR Maryland 14.13
6 Michell, Sami SO  Michigan 13.58q  3(3) Brown, Cierra JR Purdue ES
7 Johnson, Alexandria SR Ohio State 13.60Q 2(1)
8 Franklin, Alexis JR  Ohio State 13.64Q  2(2) , .
9 Dowell, Kristen FR  Nebraska 13.70 1(4) Women S 400m Hl_'"dle Final
10 Coleman, Breeana SR lllinois 13.70 2(3) Worlq: Yuliya P('echenklna RU§ 52.34 7/8/2003 Tula, RUS
1 Black, Shelley IR Penn State 13.71 1(5) Amerlcgn: Lash'lnda Demus Nike 52.47 8/1/2011 Daegu, KOR
12 Ray, Chantel FR  Ohio State 13.71 2(4) 2014 Wlnner: K'lah Seymour Penn State 56.40
13 Spagnola, Emma FR  Minnesota 13.73 1(6) Collegiate: Kori Cart'er Stanford 53.21 5/7/2013 Eugene, OR
14 Dale, Quenee FR  Penn State 13.79 2(5) Conference Meet: Kiah Seymour Penn State 56.40 2014West Lafayette, IN
15  Farrington, Melissa- SO  Nebraska 13.88 3(4) PL  Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts
Maree 1 Black, Symone FR  Purdue 56.76 10
16 Smith, Amber SR Michigan 13.89 1(7) 2 Franklin, Alexis JR  Ohio State 56.78 8
17 Delaney, Shantyra SO  Purdue 13.98 2(6) 3 Michell, Sami SO  Michigan 58.46 6
18  LaFond, Thea SR Maryland 14.03 3(5) 4 Holder, Montayla JR  lowa 58.55 5
19 Anyangwe, Noella ~ JR  Maryland 14.13 3(6) 5 Spagnola, Emma FR  Minnesota 1:00.45 4
20 Andrews, Drew SO  Rutgers 14.60 2(7) 6 Heglund-Lohman, = SR  Wisconsin 1:01.59 3
21  Alexander, Sabrina FR  Rutgers 15.21 2(8) Grace
James, Kaprice SO  Rutgers DNS 1 7 Carey, Dana JR  Michigan 1:0283 2
Brown, Cierra JR Purdue ES 3 8 Berry, Jasmine FR lllinois 1:05.03 1
Women's 100m Hurdle Prelim Heat 1 of 3 Women's 400m Hurdle Prelim
Wind: +1.7 Worlq: Yuliya Péchenklna RU§ 52.34 7/8/2003 Tula, RUS
American: Lashinda Demus Nike 52.47 8/1/2011 Daegu, KOR
GE Al e UGl eI 2014 Winner: Kiah Seymour Penn State 56.40
1 Chariton, Devynne SO Purdue 1321Q Collegiate: Kori Carter Stanford 53.21 5/7/2013 Eugene, OR
2 Stiens, Jordan SR et 13.50Q Conference Meet: Kiah Seymour Penn State 56.40 2014West Lafayette, IN
3 Glover, Jasmine JR Ohio State 13.54q .
4 Dowell, Kristen FR Nebraska 13.70 S yr.  Team Bl ;—Ieat(HPL
5 Black, Shelley JR Penn State 13.71 1 Black, Symone FR  Purdue 5854Q  1(1)
6 Spagnola, Emma FR  Minnesota 13.73 2 Franklin, Alexis JR  Ohio State 59.19Q  3(1)
7 Smith, Amber SR Michigan 13.89 3 Holder, Montayla ~ JR lowa 50.34Q  2(1)
James, Kaprice SO Rutgers DNS 4 Michell, Sami SO Michigan 50.82Q  2(2)
5 Spagnola, Emma FR  Minnesota 59.91Q 3(2)
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6 Carey, Dana JR Michigan 1:00.08q 3(3) 4 Urick, Kaila JR Minnesota 10:18.45 5
7 Berry, Jasmine FR  lllinois 1:00.27q 3(4) 5 Schmelzle, Hope SO  Purdue 10:24.81 4
8 Heglund-Lohman, SR Wisconsin 1:01.58Q 1(2) 6 Pasternak, Anna JR Michigan 10:25.73 3
Grace 7 Johnson, Brianna JR Indiana 10:29.07 2
9  Seymour,Pedrya  FR lllinois 1.01.66  3(5) 8  Petrey, Britten JR  llinois 10:30.84 1
10 Bollinger, Mackenzie FR Indiana 1:01.96 2(3) 9 Aldrich, Stephanie SO Penn State 10:33.41
11 Cimino, Alexandra SO Maryland 1:02.00  2(4) 10 Mikkalson, Taylor SO Minnesota 10:33.60
12 Tucker, Taylor SO Maryland 10251 3(8) 11 Bucknam, Kate JR Minnesota 10:43.76
13 Marry, Miranda FR  lllinois 1:02.52  2(5) 12 Bote Gonzalez, ER  lowa 10:44.63
14 Detra, Brenna SO  Wisconsin 1:02.82 1(3) Marta
15 Tromble, Mackenzie JR Purdue 1:03.04 1(4) 13 Fritts, Kristin SR Purdue 10:45.24
16 Hall, Addison SO  Purdue 1:04.19 2(6) 14 Benson, Abbie SR  Penn State 10:48.92
17 DeCecco, Rachael FR  Penn State 1:04.33  3(7) 15 Bobart, Valerie FR  lllinois 10:54.41
18 Black, Shelley JR Penn State 1:.04.61 1(5) 16 Piepenburg, Jamie SO  Minnesota 10:59.24
Meneau, Lisa SO  Maryland DNS 1 17 Hilton, Nicole SR  Ohio State 11:18.56
18 Nappi, Katie JR  Maryland 11:38.50
Women's 400m Hurdle Prelim Heat 1 of 3
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Women's 4 x 100m Relay
1 Black, Symone FR Purdue 58.54Q World: Madison, Felix, Knight, Jeter USA 40.82 7/6/2012 London, GBR
2 Heglund-Lohman, Grace SR Wisconsin 1:01.58Q American: Madison, Felix, Knight, Jeter USA national team 40.82 7/11/2012
3 Detra, Brenna SO  Wisconsin 1:02.82 London, GBR
4 Tromble, Mackenzie JR Purdue 1:03.04 2014 Winner: lowa 44.62
5 Black, Shelley IR Penn State 1:04.61 Collegiate: Carter, Lucas, Duncan, Mayo Texas A&M 42.36 5/12/2009 Fayetteville,
Meneau, Lisa SO Maryland DNS AR
Conference Meet: Linton, Manning, Cavin, Sykes Ohio State 43.70 2012Madison,
Women's 400m Hurdle Prelim Heat 2 of 3 M ;
PL Team Final Pts Heat( Athlet Athlet Athlet Athlet
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim HP) el e2 e3 e4d
1 Holder, Montayla JR lowa 59.34Q 1 Purdue A 4465 10 2(1)  Carson  Cox Chariton  Winfrey
2 Michell, Sami SO Michigan 59.82Q 2 lowa A 4471 8 2(2)  Brown  Kwaza Eliis Holder
3 Bollinger, Mackenzie FR Indiana 1:01.96 3 MichiganSt. A 4481 6 2(3)  Wiliams Westney Evans  Franklin
4 Cimino, Alexandra SO Maryland 1:02.00 4  Minnesota A 4517 5 2(4)  Egwim gpagnO' \e/‘I/a'dVOg Hawkins
5 Marry, Miranda FR lllinois 1:02.52 5  Indiana A 4590 4 1(0) Eves Nelson  Beniulis Johnson
6 Hall, Addison SO Purdue 1:04.19 6 Rutgers A 4635 3 1(2)  Tobias ?aunder James Seaulier
7 Nebraska A 4654 2 2(5) Andrews McCarty McCoy  Williams
Women's 400m Hurdle Prelim Heat 3 of 3 8 PennState A 47.19 1 2(6) Gibson  Davis Osborne Dale
PL Athlete Yr. Team Prelim Ohio State A DNF 2 Everson Cavin  Bames  Sykes
1 Franklin, Alexis JR Ohio State 59.19Q
2 Spagnola, Emma FR Minnesota 59.91Q women's 4 x 100m Relay Heat 1 of 2
3 Carey, Dana JR Michigan 1:00.08q
4 Berry, Jasmine ER llinois 1:00.27q PL Team Final Pts ?thlete éthlete éthlete ﬁthlete
5 Seymour, Pedrya FR lllinois 1:01.66 1 Indiana A 4590 4 Eves Nelson  Beniulis  Johnson
6 Tucker, Taylor SO Maryland 1:02.51 2 Rutgers A 4635 3 Tobias  Saunders James  Beauliere
7 DeCecco, Rachael FR Penn State 1:04.33

Women's 4 x 100m Relay Heat 2 of 2

Women's 3000m Steeple PL T Final P Athlete Athlete Athlete Athl
World: Gulnara Galkina RUS 8:58.81 7/17/2008 Beijing, CHN eam nal - Pts fihiete Alhlete Athiete /ithiete

American: Emma Coburn New Balance 9:11.42 6/12/2014 Glasgow, Scottland

1 Purdue A 44.65 10 Carson Cox Charlton  Winfrey
2014 Winner: Leah O'Connor Michigan State 10:06.10 2 lowa A 4471 8 Brown Kwaza Ellis Holder
Collegiate: Jenny Barringer Colorado 9:25.54 5/12/2009 Fayetteville, AR 3  MichiganSt. A 4481 6 Wiliams ~ Westney ~Evans  Franklin
Conference Meet: Nicole Bush Michigan State 9:41.87 2009Columbus, OH 4  Minnesota A 4517 5 Egwim  Spagnola Waldvogel Hawkins
PL  Athlete Yr. Team Final Pts 5  Nebraska A 4654 2 Andrews ~ McCarty ~ McCoy  Williams
1 O'Connor, Leah SR Michigan St. 9:51.38L 10 6  Penn State A 4719 1 Gibson  Davis Osborne  Dale
2 Gerlach, Tori JR  Penn State 10:13.33 8 Ohio State A DNF Everson  Cavin Barmes  Sykes
3 Landwehr, Katie JR  Michigan St. 10:17.22 6
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Women's 4 x 400m Relay

World: Ledovskaya, Nazarova, Pinigina, Bryzgina URS 3:15.17 9/1/1988 Seoul,

KOR

American: Howard, Dixon, Brisco, Joyner USA national team 3:15.51 9/1/1988
Seoul, KOR

2014 Winner:

Conference Meet: Boyd, Kelly, Griffith, Spencer lllinois 3:31.77 2012Madison, WI

PL

1

2
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Minnesota
Purdue
Michigan St.
Michigan
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lllinois
lowa
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1
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6
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7
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3
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5
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9
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10
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2(1) Walker  Barnes
Wald Egwi
2(2) ela vog Egwim
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2(5) Onimo Carey
2(6) Davis Rhodes
1(1) Choquett Seymou
e
1(2) Holder  Guster
2(7) Heck Williams
1(3) Roller Wiles
1(4) Detra Latham
1(5) Tucker  Pratt
1(6) Famble  Grant

Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 1 of 2
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Women's 4 x 400m Relay Heat 2 of 2
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Women's High Jump
World: Stefka Kostadinova BUL 2.09m 7/30/1987 Rome, ITA

American: Chaunte Lowe Nike 2.05m 5/26/2010 Des Moines, IA
2014 Winner: Khanishah Williams lowa 1.76m
Collegiate: Brigetta Barrett Arizona 1.99m 4/11/2013 Los Angeles. CA
Conference Meet: Corissa Yasen Purdue 1.88m 1995Minneapolis, MN
Collegiate: Jones, Mcintosh, Chapple, Richards Texas 3:23.75 3/3/2004 Austin, TX p 5
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Women's Pole Vault
World: Yelena Isinbayeva RUS 5.06m 7/28/2009 Zurich, SWI
American: Jen Stuczynski adidas 4.92m 6/6/2008 Eugene, OR
2014 Winner: Lauren Chorny Michigan State 4.18m

Collegiate: Chelsea Johnson UCLA 4.60m 4/14/2006 Eugene, OR
Conference Meet: Vera Neuenswander Indiana 4.36m 2011lowa City, IA
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Women's Long Jump

World: Galina Chistyakova URS 7.52m 5/11/1988 St. Petersburg, RUS
American: Jackie Joyner-Kersee Honda 7.49m 4/22/1994 New York, NY

2014 Winner: Nikki Nunn Purdue 6.24m

Collegiate: Jackie Joyner-Kersee UCLA 6.99m 4/4/1985 Westwood, CA

XXX NNW XXX NNW XXX NNW XXX NN®W XXX NN®W OXX NNW OXX NNW OXX NN
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Conference Meet: Tania Longe Michigan 6.60m 1997Champaign, IL

PL Athlete Yr.

1 Czuth,Reka FR

2  McCoy, SO
Jazmin

3 LaFond, Thea SR

4  Gibson, SO
Dannielle

5 Carson, SO
Savannah

6 Thomas, FR
Jahisha

Team
Nebraska
Nebraska
Maryland
Penn State
Purdue

lowa

Final
6.30m
L
6.25m
L
6.16m
6.15m
6.10m

6.08m

Wind

+1.1

+1.3

+1.8

+1.3

+2.8

+0.7

DirectAthletics MeetPro

Englis Pts
h

20'8" 10
20' 8
6.25"

20' 6
2.50"

20' 5
2.25"

20' 4
0.25"

19 3
11.50"

Flight(
FPL)
2(1)
2(2)
1(1)
1(2)
2(3)
2(4)
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Nelson,
Ariane

Williams,
Tierra

Cernjul,
Marusa

Johnson,
Morgan

Ellis, Kassidy

Walton,
Bianca

Flynn, Kelly

Tobias,
Tacquaya

Ehimwenman,
Abieyuwa

Richardson,
Kayla

Williams,
Adrienne

Pryor, Cierra

SO Indiana

SO Nebraska

SR Nebraska

FR Michigan St.

SO lowa
SR Ohio State

JR Minnesota

JR Rutgers
SR Ohio State

FR Maryland

SO Rutgers

SO Michigan St.

6.05m +1.3
5.95m -0.2
5.90m +2.1
5.81m +1.3
5.78m +1.9
5.73m +0.9
5.57m +0.2
5.55m +0.3
5.41m +0.8
5.37m +1.3
NM

NM

Women's Long Jump Flight 1 of 2

P
L

1

Athlete Yr
LaFond, S
Thea R
Gibson, S
Dannielle O

Johnson, F
Morgan R
Walton, S
Bianca R
Flynn, J

Kelly R
Tobias, J

Tacquaya R
Richardso F
n, Kayla R
Williams, S
Adrienne O

Team Final
Maryland  6.16
m
Penn 6.15
State m
Michigan 5.81
St. m
Ohio State 5.73
m
Minnesota 5.57
m
Rutgers 5.55
m
Maryland  5.37
m
Rutgers NM

Win Engl Pts
d ish
200 6
2.50

+1.8

+1.3 20 5

2.25

+1.3 19

0.75

+0.9 18

9.75

+0.2 18

3.25

+0.3 18

2.50

+1.3 17

7.50

19'
10.25"

19'
6.25"

19'
4.25"

19'
0.75"

18'
11.75"

18'
9.75"

18'
3.25"

18'
2.50"

17" 9"

17
7.50"

2

1

Attempts

2(5)
2(6)
2(7)
1(3)
2(8)
1(4)
1(5)
1(6)
2(9)
1(7)

1

Pryor,
Cierra

S Michigan
O st

NM

Women's Long Jump Flight 2 of 2

P
L

1

Athlete

Czuth,
Reka

McCoy,
Jazmin

Carson,
Savannah

Thomas,
Jahisha

Nelson,
Ariane

Williams,
Tierra

Cernjul,
Marusa

Ellis,
Kassidy

Ehimwen
man,
Abieyuwa

Yr Team

F Nebraska
R

Nebraska

owm

Purdue

owm

F lowa

Indiana

owm

Nebraska

owm

S Nebraska

lowa

owm

Final

6.30
mL

6.25
mL

6.10

6.08

6.05

5.95

5.90

5.78

S Ohio State 5.41

Women's Triple Jump
World: Inessa Kravets UKR 15.50m 7/10/1995 Goteburg, SWE

American: Tiombé Hurd Nike 14.45m 6/11/2004 Sacramento, CA
2014 Winner: Tori Franklin Michigan State 13.16m
Collegiate: Lee/ Williams LSU/ FL State 14.25m 2/8/1997 Indy, IN/ Kingston, JAM
Conference Meet: Renee White lowa 13.38m 2009Columbus, OH

PL Athlete

Yr.

Team

m

Win Engl Pts
d ish

20'
g

+1.1 10

+1.3 20" 8

6.25

+2.8 200 4

0.25

+0.7 19 3
11.5
0"

+1.3 19" 2
10.2
5"

19 1
6.25

+2.1 19

4.25

+1.9 18
11.7

5"

+0.8 17

Final

g Ccom
-

g COom
-

= com

o +
IS
W+
=}
N

Attempts

rE
rE

+ =
LE RO
+ (&)}
LE RO
oo W
3

~Nol AEtS OO W

Y oF -

OO W+s U W
g AE 8

oo A+ OO B
¢ Q¢

(e7]
w

~+
5=

o
o

~N o o+

=6 s

,_
°os W>PT ©

on

Wind Englis Pts
h

-

=4

g rg

© +
&%

g

os LW

DirectAthletics MeetPro

(=2}
com

Flight(
FPL)
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10

11

12

13

LaFond, Thea

Gribbin, Mollie

Gibson,
Dannielle

Ewere, Ellie

Franklin, Tori
Anane, Vania

Brown, Cierra

Mercurio,
Angela

Walton,
Bianca

Richardson,

Kayla

Grant,
Bryanna

Coleman,
Breanna

Jones,
Danielle

SR

JR

SO

SR

SR

JR

JR

FR

SR

FR

SO

FR

SO

Maryland
Nebraska
Penn State

Nebraska

Michigan St.

Purdue
Purdue
Nebraska
Ohio State
Maryland
Rutgers
Maryland

Nebraska

13.48
mLB

13.20
mL

12.89

m

12.82

m

12.72

m

12.70

m

12.57

m

12.57

m

12.41

m

11.92

m

11.87

m

11.81

m

11.52

m

Women's Triple Jump Flight 1 of 2

o}
L

1

Athlete

Anane,
Vania

Mercurio,
Angela

Brown,
Cierra

Richardso
n, Kayla

Grant,
Bryanna

Coleman,
Breanna

Yr Team

J
R

polall

po S

polanl

owm

Final Win
d

Purdue 12.7

Om

Nebraska 12.5

7m

Purdue 125

7m

Maryland 11.9

2m

Rutgers 11.8

7m

Maryland 11.8

im

+1.6

+3.9

2.1

+1.6

+4.6

+2.6

Women's Triple Jump Flight 2 of 2

P
L

Athlete

Yr Team

Final

Win
d

Engl
ish
41"
g

41’
3"

41’
30

39'
1.25

38
11.5
0"

38'
9"

Engl
ish

+2.4

+3.1

+3.0

+2.0

+3.5

+1.6

2.1

+3.9

+1.6

+4.6

+2.6

+1.1

Pts

3

Pts

44 10
2.75"
43 8
3.75"
42 6
3.50"
42 5
0.75"
41’ 4
8.75"
41'8" 3
41'3" 2
41'3" 1
40
8.75"
39
1.25"
38
11.50"
38'9"
37
9.50"
Attempts
12 12

2 7

9 0

Wi owl wi-
+2. +1. 0.
8 6

11 12 12
8 0 5
5 7 7
wo owlowe
+2. +2. +3.
1 0 9
12

4

0

W Wwi- W:i-
+1. 0.0 O.
5

11 11

7 9

8 2

wo WD Wi-
+3. +1. 0.0
3 6

11 11
.0 .8
8 7
W, Wi- Wi
+3. 0.0 +4.
0 6
11 11 11
5 8 3
2 1 6
W, wW. Wi
+0. +2. +2.
8 6 0
Attempts

wW:i-

2(1)
2(2)
2(3)
2(4)
2(5)
1(1)
1)
1(2)
2(6)
1(4)
1(5)
1(6)

2(7)

12 12

9o

P W+ Wi B
ol PHE Cwl

HE BRG NEE OnE @k Ny
NE N

LaFond,
Thea

Gribbin,
Mollie

Gibson,
Dannielle

Ewere,
Ellie

Franklin,
Tori

Walton,
Bianca

Jones,
Danielle

S

0 <

owm

a0n

owm

Maryland 13.4

8mL
B

Nebraska 13.2

Penn
State

omL

12.8
9m

Nebraska 12.8

2m

Michigan 12.7
St.

2m

Ohio State 12.4

im

Nebraska 11.5

Women's Shot Put
World: Natalya Lisovskaya URS 22.63m 5/7/1987 Moscow, RUS

American: Michelle Carter Nike 20.24m 5/22/2013 Des Moines, IA
2014 Winner: Kyla Buckley Indiana 17.19m
Collegiate: Meg Ritchie Arizona 18.99m 4/7/1983
Conference Meet: Kyla Buckley Indiana 17.19m 2014West Lafayette, IN

PL Athlete Yr.

1 Card, Kelsey JR

2 Fatherly, JR
Rachel

3 Onyekwere, JR
Chioma

4 Marfo, Obeng  FR

5 Pinkelman, SR
Carlie

6 Daniels, Katelyn FR

7 Deering, Kayla FR

8  Sharp, Tristen JR

9 Gary, Alyssa JR

10 Cole, Asia FR

2m

Team

+2.4

+3.1

+3.0

+2.0

+3.5

+1.1

Wisconsin

Penn State

Maryland

Penn State

Nebraska
Michigan
Michigan

Nebraska

St.

Ohio State

Nebraska

44" 10
2.75

43" 8
3.75

42" 6
3.50

42" 5
0.75

41" 4
8.75

40
8.75

37
9.50

Final
17.66m
LB
17.15m
16.10m

16.00m
15.95m

15.74m
15.50m
15.45m
15.38m

15.20m

English

57
11.25"

56'
3.25"

52'10"

52 6"
52 4"
51'
7.75"
50'
10.25"
50
8.25"
50
5.50"
49
10.50"

w:i-

W:-

Pts

10

8

6

DirectAthletics MeetPro

W:-

© + :
HE ORG

© + P ~+ : NS -
HE Cwlg YEE Pop BHE OnE

©
e

NE Ok

Flight(

FPL
2(1)

2(2)
2(3)

2(4)
2(5)

2(6)
1(1)
2(7)
2(8)

2(9)

)
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11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Iversen,
Elizabeth

Robinson,
Alyssa

Babhler, Alisha

Doan, M.J.

Boushea,
Angela

Hazelwood,
Micaela

Thorpe,
Lyndsey

Kamps, Kailee

Mioduszewski,

Elly

Esser, Agnes

Herauf, Jess

FR Purdue

SO Penn State
SO Purdue

SR Indiana

SR Wisconsin
FR Purdue

JR Minnesota
SO Minnesota
SR Michigan
FR Minnesota

JR Minnesota

Women's Shot Put Flight 1 of 2
PL Athlete

1

Deering,
Kayla

Iversen,
Elizabeth

Bahler,
Alisha

Doan, M.J.

Hazelwood,
Micaela

Thorpe,
Lyndsey

Kamps,
Kailee

Mioduszew
ski, Elly

Esser,
Agnes

Herauf,
Jess

Yr

F

‘;—U‘;U'l'l I OW 1T

T T OV

JR

Team Final

Michigan 155
Om

Purdue 14.6
om

Purdue 14.5
4m

Indiana 14.4
3m

Purdue 14.2
Oom

Minnesota 14.0
im

Minnesota 13.9

5m
Michigan 13.2

8m
Minnesota 12.7

9Im

Minnesota NM

Women's Shot Put Flight 2 of 2
PL Athlete

1

Card,
Kelsey

Fatherly,
Rachel

Onyekwere,
Chioma

Marfo,
Obeng

Pinkelman,
Carlie

Daniels,
Katelyn

Yr
JR
JR

JR

T »w 1T

Team Final
Wisconsin  17.6
emL
B
Penn State 17.1
5m
Maryland 16.1
om
Penn State 16.0
Oom
Nebraska 15.9
5m
Michigan 15.7
St. 4m

14.69m 48' 1(2)
2.50"
14.61m 47' 2(10)
11.25"
14.54m 47' 1(3)
8.50"
14.43m 47’ 1(4)
4.25"
14.37m 47 2(11)
1.75"
14.20m 46' 1(5)
7.25"
14.01m 45' 1(6)
11.75"
13.95m 45' 1(7)
9.25"
13.28m 43' 7" 1(8)
12.79m 41' 1(9)
11.50"
NM 1
Engli Pts Attempts
sh
50" 2 15. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14.
10.2 50 42 97 46 44 71
5
48' 14. 14. 14.
2.50" 39 41 69
47" 14. 14. 14.
8.50" 35 54 32
A7 13. 14. 13.
4.25" 79 43 90
46' 13. 13. 14.
7.25" 17 61 20
45' 12. 13. 14.
11.7 54 71 01
5
45' 13. 13. 13.
9.25" 19 62 95
43' 13. FO FO
7" 28 UL UL
41 12. FO 12.
115 16 UL 79
0"
Engli Pts Attempts
sh
57" 10 16. 17. 17. 16. 17. FO
11.2 82 48 66 93 17 UL
5
56" 8 15. 16. 16. 16. 17. 17.
3.25" 08 44 58 04 07 15
52" 6 15. 15. 15. 15. 16. 15.
10" 34 17 29 00 10 83
52 5 15. 15. 14. 15. 16. 15.
6" 10 45 67 38 00 64
52" 4 15. FO 15. 15. 15. 15.
4" 95 UL 80 29 28 43
51" 3 15. 15. 15. FO 15. 15.
7.75" 74 38 41 UL 41 63

10

11

Sharp,
Tristen

Gary,
Alyssa

Cole, Asia

Robinson,
Alyssa

Boushea,
Angela

owm T

am

Women's Discus
World: Gabriele Reinsch GDR 76.80m 6/9/1988 Neubrandenburg, GER
American: Gia Lewis-Smallwood Nike 69.17m 7/30/2014 Angers, FRA

2014 Winner: Annie Jackson Nebraska 52.46m

Collegiate: Meg Ritchie Arizona 67.48m 3/26/1981 Walnut, CA

JR Nebraska 15.4

5m

JR Ohio State 15.3

8m

Nebraska 15.2

Oom

Penn State 14.6

im

Wisconsin  14.3

7m

1 14. 15.
8.25" 68 45

14. 15.
5.50" 42 38

15. 14.

20 24

14. 14.

58 11

13. 14.
1.75" 97 37

14.

66

15.

19

13.

95

14.

61

14.

19

FO 14.
UL 56

15. 15.
18 37

Conference Meet: Erin Pendleton Michigan 56.32m 2010Bloomington, IN

PL Athlete

1 Daniels, Katelyn

2 Card, Kelsey

3 Stanford, Devin

4 Esser, Agnes

5 Meyer, Alex

6  Marfo, Obeng

7  Onyekwere,
Chioma

8 Smith, Mariah

9 Guenther,
Angie

10 Pendleton,
Carly

11 Goodell,
Dakotah

12 Wallace-Sipp,
Jazjuan

13 McClinton,
Nakel

14 Fatherly,
Rachel

15 Herra, Lindsay

16 Baker, Bailey

17 Hazelwood,
Micaela

18 Meeks, Chelsie

19 Zink, Kayla

20 Gary, Alyssa

Ababio, Claudia
Burks, Ke-Ke

Yr.

FR

JR

SR

FR

FR

JR

SR
SO

SR

SO

SO

JR

JR

FR
JR

Team
Michigan St.
Wisconsin
Minnesota
Minnesota
Nebraska

Penn State
Maryland

lllinois
Minnesota

Ohio State
lowa
lllinois
Indiana
Penn State
lowa
Michigan
Purdue
Purdue
Purdue
Ohio State

Maryland
Minnesota

Women's Discus Flight 1 of 2

Final  English Pts

59.06m 193'
LB 9.50"

58.71m 192’
LB 7.75"

52.98m 173"
L 10"

52.93m 173
L 8.25"

51.94m 170
5.25"

51.86m 170" 2"
49.78m 163' 4"

49.55m 162' 7"

49.44m 162’
2.75"

49.12m 161
2.25"

47.52m 155'
11.25"

46.50m 152' 7"

46.37m 152
1.75"

46.04m 151
0.75"

44.56m 146’
2.50"

44.20m 145'
0.50"

43.60m 143’
0.75"

43.29m 142’
0.50"

43.22m 141’
9.75"

42.12m 138'
2.50"

NM
NM

10

8

14.
66

15.
34

Flight(
FPL)

2(1)
2(2)
2(3)
2(4)
2(5)

1(1)
2(6)

2(7)
2(8)

1(2)
1(3)
1(4)
2(9)
1(5)
1(6)

17

2(10)

1(8)

1(9)

1(10)

1
2

DirectAthletics MeetPro
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PL Athlete Yr Team Final Engli Pts Attempts
. sh
1 Marfo, F PennState 51.8 170' 3 FO 49. 51. 49. FO 43.
Obeng R 6m 2" UL 72 86 81 UL 69
2 Pendleton, S Ohio State 49.1 161’ 47. 46. 49.
Carly R 2m  2.25" 37 67 12
3 Goodell, S lowa 47.5 155 FO 43. 47.
Dakotah (0] 2m 112 UL 10 52
5
4 Wallace- S llinois 46.5 152 44, 46. 45.
Sipp, (@) Oom 7" 13 50 15
Jazjuan
5 Fatherly, JR Penn State 46.0 151’ 42. FO 46.
Rachel 4m  0.75" 89 UL 04
6 Herra, S lowa 445 146' FO 44. 41.
Lindsay (@) 6m  2.50" UL 56 99
7 Baker, F Michigan 44.2 145 FO 42. 44.
Bailey R Om 0.50" UL 53 20
8 Meeks, S Purdue 43.2 142 43. 41. 40.
Chelsie O 9m  0.50" 29 62 48
9 Zink, Kayla S Purdue 43.2 141 43. 41. 42.
R 2m  9.75" 22 24 10
10 Gary, JR Ohio State 42.1 138’ 41. FO 42.
Alyssa 2m  2.50" 38 UL 12
Ababio, F Maryland NM FO FO FO
Claudia R UL UL UL
Women's Discus Flight 2 of 2
PL Athlete Yr Team Final Engli Pts Attempts
sh
1 Daniels, F  Michigan 59.0 193" 10 55. 53. 55. 58. 59. 55.
Katelyn R St 6mL 9.50" 70 91 93 90 06 55
B
2 Card, JR Wisconsin 58.7 192' 8 54, 53. 55. 56. 58. 58.
Kelsey imL 7.75" 38 68 91 89 42 71
B
3 Stanford, S Minnesota 52.9 173" 6 52. 51. 49. 49. FO 52.
Devin R 8mL 10" 98 10 27 95 UL 77
4 Esser, F Minnesota 529 173" 5 52. FO 52. 51. FO FO
Agnes R 3mL 8.25" 93 UL 19 33 UL UL
5 Meyer, Alex F Nebraska 51.9 170' 4 51. FO 51. FO FO 49.
R 4m  5.25" 94 UL 70 UL UL 96
6 Onyekwere, JR Maryland 49.7 163" 2 FO FO 49. FO FO FO
Chioma 8m 4" UL UL 78 UL UL UL
7  Smith, S lllinois 495 162" 1 FO 46. 49. FO FO 45.
Mariah R 5m 7" UL 48 55 UL UL 74
8 Guenther, S Minnesota 49.4 162 48. 47. 49. 47. 47. 49.
Angie O 4m  2.75" 92 39 17 44 66 44
9 McClinton, S Indiana 46.3 152 FO 46. FO
Nakel (@] m 1.75" UL 37 UL
10 Hazelwood, F Purdue 43.6 143 43. FO FO
Micaela R Om 0.75" 60 UL UL
Burks, Ke- JR Minnesota NM FO FO FO
Ke UL UL UL

Women's Hammer

World: Anita Wlodarczyk POL 79.58m 7/31/2014 Berlin, GER
American: Amanda Bingson Nike 75.73m 5/22/2013 Des Moines, IA
2014 Winner: Melissa Kurzdorfer Penn State 60.50m

Collegiate: Jenny Dahlgren Georgia 72.94m 3/13/2007 Athens, GA
Conference Meet: Alexis Thomas Ohio State 64.62m 2012Madison, WI

PL Athlete Yr. Team Final English Pts Flight(

FPL)

1  Watt, Cynthia JR Michigan St. 65.03m 213 10 3(1)
LB 4.50"

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Stanford, Devin
Smith, Annemie
Sharp, Tristen

Thorpe,
Lyndsey

Guenther,
Angie

Burks, Ke-Ke

Fatherly,
Rachel

Vester, Annjulie

Pinkelman,
Carlie

Boushea,
Angela

Hazelwood,
Micaela

Geottsch,
Margaret

Robinson,
Alyssa

Colbert, Leah

Pendleton,
Carly

Mioduszewski,
Elly

McClinton,
Nakel

Onyekwere,
Chioma
Ababio, Claudia
Deering, Kayla
Baker, Bailey
Marfo, Obeng

Bahler, Alisha
Zink, Kayla

SR Minnesota

SR lowa
JR Nebraska
JR Minnesota
SO Minnesota
JR Minnesota
JR Penn State
Penn State
SR Nebraska
SR Wisconsin
FR Purdue
SO
SO Penn State
FR lowa
SR Ohio State
SR Michigan
SO Indiana
JR Maryland
FR Maryland

Michigan

Michigan

Penn State

Purdue
Purdue

Women's Hammer Flight 1 of 3

PL Athlete Yr Team Final
1 Hazelwood, F Purdue 56.2
Micaela R 6m
2 Geottsch, S Michigan 53.2
Margaret O st 5m
3 Colbert, F lowa 52.7
Leah R 4m
4 Onyekwere, JR Maryland  49.2
Chioma 6m
5 Ababio, F Maryland  49.2
Claudia R Im
6 Deering, F  Michigan 49.1
Kayla R 2m
7 Baker, F Michigan 46.9
Bailey R 8m
8 Marfo, F Penn State 46.2
Obeng R 6m

Michigan St.

61.44m

L

60.99m

L

60.61m
L

59.78m
59.38m
58.90m
58.44m
58.27m
57.37Tm
56.63m
56.26m
53.25m
53.03m
52.74m
52.25m
51.55m
50.76m
49.26m
49.21m
49.12m
46.98m

46.26m

201
7.25"

200
1.50"

198
10.50"

196'
1.75"

194
10"

193
3.25"

191' 9"

191
2.25"

188" 3"

185'
9.75"

184
7.25"

174'
8.75"

174'0"

173
0.75"

171
5.25"

169'
1.75"

166'
6.75"

161
7.75"

161"
5.75"

161
2.25"

154
1.75"

151
9.50"

NM
NM

Engli
sh
184"

7.25"

174
8.75"

173
0.75"

161
7.75"

161
5.75"

161
2.25"

154
1.75"

151
9.50"

Pts

FO
UL

53.
21

52.
42

48.
34

49.
21

49.
12

46.
98

46.
26

53.
41

50.
21

52.
74

49.
26

48.
95

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

DirectAthletics MeetPro

Attempts

56.
26

53.
25

FO
UL

46.
67

45,
87

FO
UL

46.
93

FO
UL

3(2)
3(3)
3(4)
3(5)
3(6)
3(7)
2(1)
2(2)
2(3)
3(8)
1(1)
12)
2(4)
1(3)
2(5)
2(6)
3(9)
1(4)
1(5)
1(6)
1(7)

1(8)
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Women's Hammer Flight 2 of 3

PL Athlete Yr
1 Fatherly, JR
Rachel
2 Vester, S
Annjulie R
3 Pinkelman, S
Carlie R
4 Robinson, S
Alyssa O
5 Pendleton, S
Carly R
6 Mioduszew S
ski, Elly R
Babhler, S
Alisha O
Zink, Kayla S
R

Women's Hammer Flight 3 of 3

PL Athlete Yr
1 Watt, JR
Cynthia
2 Stanford, S
Devin R
3 Smith, S
Annemie R
4 Sharp, JR
Tristen

5 Thorpe, JR
Lyndsey

6 Guenther, S
Angie (0]

7 Burks, Ke- JR
Ke

8 Boushea, S
Angela R

9 McClinton, S
Nakel O

Women's Javelin
World: Barbora Spotakova CZE 72.28m 8/13/2008 Stuttgart, GER
American: Kara Winger Asics 66.67m 5/25/2010 Des Moines, I1A

2014 Winner: Maggie Malone Nebraska 55.38m

Collegiate: Irina Kharun Indiana 61.82m 5/13/2003 Sacramento, CA

Team Final Engli Pts
sh
Penn State 584 191' 1
4m 9"
Penn State 58.2 191’
m 2.25"
Nebraska 57.3 188'
m 3"
Penn State 53.0 174’
3m 0"
Ohio State 52.2 171
5m 5.25"
Michigan 51.5 169
5m  1.75"
Purdue NM
Purdue NM
Team Final Engli Pts
sh
Michigan 65.0 213" 10
St. 3mL 4.50"
B
Minnesota 61.4 201' 8
4mL  7.25"
lowa 60.9 200" 6
9mL 1.50"
Nebraska 60.6 198 5
imL 105
0"
Minnesota 59.7 196' 4
8m 1.75"
Minnesota 59.3 194' 3
8m 10"
Minnesota 58.9 193" 2
Om 3.25"
Wisconsin  56.6 185’
3m 9.75"
Indiana 50.7 166'
6m  6.75"

Attempts

53.
52

56.
46

57.
37

52.
35

FO
UL

47.
75

FO
UL

FO
UL

58.
44

FO
UL

FO
UL

53.
03

48.
89

48.
29

FO
UL

FO
UL

FO
UL

58.
23

56.
05

51.
92

52.
25

51.
55

FO
UL

FO
UL

Attempts

61.
33

FO
UL

56.
42

59.
13

58.
06

FO
UL

55.
77

56.
54

FO
UL

56.
54

FO
UL

59.
99

60.
61

58.
61

57.
54

53.
20

56.
35

50.
76

62.
21

58.
53

60.
99

56.
82

59.
78

FO
UL

58.
36

56.
63

FO
UL

FO
UL

55.
41

62.
52

FO
UL

59.
78

FO
UL

57.
14

54,
58

58.
19

Conference Meet: Kara Patterson Purdue 61.56m 2008Champaign, IL

PL Athlete

1 Firestone,
Sarah

2 Murphy, Nicolle

3 Melum, Rachel

4 Herauf, Jess

5 Missler, Allie

Yr. Team

SO Nebraska

SO Minnesota

SR Minnesota
JR Minnesota

JR Ohio State

Final
56.15m
L
48.90m

47.39m
47.19m

46.91m

English Pts
184'3" 10
160' 8
5.50"
155'6" 6
154' 5
10.25"
153' 4
11"

58.
06

58.
27

63.
10

61.
44

55.
56

59.
74

54.
30

56.
77

58.
90

57.
40

FO
UL

65.
03

FO
UL

55.
95
57.
59

59.
63

59.
38

FO
UL

Flight(
FPL)

2(1)
2(2)

2(3)
2(4)

2(5)

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20

21

Bailey, Anna

Goodell,
Dakotah

Bower, Brianna

Hochhalter,
Kayla

FR

SO

JR

FR

Weber, Danielle FR

McDonald,
Kelsey

Osmundson,
Maddie
Anning, Stacey
Shiffler, Natalie
Gattone, Allison
Zoschg, Kayla

Rohde, Siera

Herra, Lindsay
Powell, Kassie

Morris, Frankie

Savitch, Andria

FR

JR

FR

FR

SO

SO

SO

SO
SR

FR

SO

Penn State
lowa
Wisconsin
lowa
Wisconsin
Rutgers
Nebraska
Rutgers
Penn State
lowa

Penn State
Nebraska

lowa

Michigan St.

Wisconsin

Wisconsin

Women's Javelin Flight 1 of 2

PL Athlete
1 Goodell, S
Dakotah (0]
2  Weber, F
Danielle R
3 McDonald, F
Kelsey R
4 Shiffler, F
Natalie R
5 Gattone, S
Allison (0]
6 Rohde, S
Siera (0]
7 Herra, S
Lindsay (0]
8 Powell, S
Kassie R
9 Morris, F
Frankie R
10 Savitch, S
Andria (0]

Yr Team

lowa

46.7
im

Wisconsin  43.8

Rutgers

5m

3.0

4
4m

Penn State 40.9

lowa

8m

40.9
5m

Nebraska  39.0

lowa

7m

37.7
im

Michigan 36.6

St.

8m

Wisconsin  34.9

5m

Wisconsin  33.0

9m

Women's Javelin Flight 2 of 2

PL Athlete

1

2

Firestone, S
Sarah (0]
Murphy, S
Nicolle (0]
Melum, S
Rachel R

Yr Team

Final

Nebraska 56.1

5mL

Minnesota 48.9

Oom

Minnesota 47.3

9m

46.75m 153' 3 2(6)
4.75"
46.71m 153' 2 1(1)
3.25"
46.16m 151 1 2(7)
5.50"
45.94m 150' 9" 2(8)
43.85m 143' 1(2)
10.75"
43.04m 141 1(3)
2.75"
42.77m 140 2(9)
4.25"
42.12m 138’ 2(10)
2.50"
40.98m 134’ 1(4)
5.75"
40.95m 134’ 1(5)
4.50"
40.14m 131’ 2(11)
8.50"
39.07m 128 1(6)
2.50"
37.71m 123'9" 1(7)
36.68m 120' 1(8)
4.25"
34.95m 114’ 1(9)
8.25"
33.09m 108' 7" 1(10)
Final Engli Pts Attempts
sh
153" 2 42. 44. 46. FO 40. FO
3.25" 57 26 71 UL 10 UL
143 43.
10.7 85
o
141 43. 38.
2.75" 04 41
134 36. 40.
5.75" 26 98
134 40. 37. 37.
4.50" 95 49 61
128 36. 35. 39.
2.50" 53 73 07
123 37. 33. 35.
9" 71 94 81
120' 36. 35. 36.
4.25" 30 77 68
114 34. 34. 34.
8.25" 06 81 95
108' 33. 30.
7 09 86
Engli Pts Attempts
sh
184' 10 52. 56. 54. 54. 51. FO
3" 61 15 57 95 31 UL
160' 8 46. 48. 47. 44. 46. FO
5.50" 00 90 36 76 87 UL
155" 6 40. 47. 45. 46. FO
6" 20 39 20 73 UL
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4 Herauf, JR Minnesota 47.1 154' 5 45, 44, 39. 44. 47. 46. e mmmmmm—m——mm——mm e m e ————— e ————
Jess 9m 10.2 10 56 38 28 19 27
B T T e
5 Missler,  JR OhioState 469 153' 4  40.46.  42. 42 42. | Adenvi 4818 1507 1.6lm 12.63 25.73 520m 24.60 2:27.5
Allie im 11" 67 91 62 52 43 ichelle Wl S . M, w03 wel.om 8
Indiana 5 3.25" 41 (821) O w:-0.0
6 Bailey, F PennState 46.7 153 3 41. 46. 44, FO 41. Team Points: (834) (747) 5.25" (614) (375) (724)
Anna R 5m  4.75" 35 75 01 UL 70 2 (703)
7 Bower, JR Wisconsin  46.1 151' 1 46. 42. 42. 38. 45. 43. e
Brianna 6m  5.50" 6 43 %58 0368 O
8 Hochhalter, F lowa 45.9 150 43. 45. FO 45. 44. . :
’ .. 8 Pawlik, Casie 4420 15.15 1.40m 10.52 25.84 5.44m 23.98 2:32.2
Kayla R 4m 9 61 B UL 65 28 Wisconsin wi+l., 47" m wi+l. wi+l. m 4
9 Osmundso JR Nebraska 42.7 140 34. 40. 42. Team Points: 6 (512) 34 9 8 w:-0.0
n, Maddie 7m 425" 14 87 77 1 (822) 6.25" (811) (683) (363) (665)
10 Amning,  F Rutgers 421 138 39. 42. (564)
Stacey R 2m 250" 41 12 e
11 Zoschg, S Penn State 40.1 131 40. 40. e
Kayla 0 4m 850 e 09 9 Beckman, 4317 1538 158m 10.50 25.10 39.08 2:27.6
Amanda w:+l. 5' m w:-0.3 m 1
Minnesota 5 225" 34 (878) w:-0.0
Heptathlon (792) (712) 5.50" (650) (723)
World: Jackie Joyner-Kersee USA 7291 8/24/1988 Seoul, KOR (562)
American: Jackie Joyner-Kersee World Class AC 7291 8/24/1988 Seoul, KOR ~ Toomromommmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm
2014 Winner: Brittney Howell Penn State 5515 77T ;-ff_l """"""""""""""""""""""""" .
Collegiate: Diane Guthrie-Gresham George Mason 6527 5/3/1995 Knoxville, TN 10 flaltal(iaer’ 4288 \}v5+%2 é;ssm 21502m 3\,8+419 @131’“ %6'61 2:34.6
Conference Meet: Cathey Tyree Purdue 5922 1987Ilowa City, IA Penn State 8 2.25" (497) 9 2 w:-0.0
(762) (712) (593) (487) (602) (635)
PL Athlete Pts 100m HJ SP 200m LJ JT 800m
Ho T S T e
1 Herauf,Jess 6014 14.41 1.76m 1259 24.97 6.00m 4591 2:11.4 T~ TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT T
Minnesota wi+l., 5 m w:-0.3 w:+l. m 4 11 Ball, Lauren 3530 15.22 9.90m 26.46 5.25m 2:21.0
Team Points: 6 9.25" 41’ (890) 5 w:-0.0 Maryland w:+l. 32' wi+l., wi+l. 7
10 (921) (928) 3.75" (850) (781) (944) 5 5.75" 9 0
(700) (813) (523) (757) (628) (809)
2 Latham, 5914 13.49 1.73m 13.46 24.37 5.93m 37.15 2:19.7
Deanna wi+l. 58" m wi+l., wi+l. m
Wisconsin 7 (891) 44'2" 9 2 w:-0.0
Team Points: (1052 (758) (945) (828) (613) (827)
8 )

3 Ellenwood, 5714 14.02 1.76m 11.92 24.88 5.86m 36.70 2:18.4
6

Georgia wi+l, 5 m w:-0.3 wi+l. m
Wisconsin 7 9.25" 39 (898) 0 w:-0.0
Team Points: (976) (928) 1.25" (807) (604) (845)
6 (656)

4  Beckman, 5088 14.44 1.73m 12.22 2470 4.91m 27.98 2:28.1
7

Alex wi+l. 58 m w:-0.3 w:+l. m
Minnesota 7 (891) 40' (915) 4 w:-0.0
Team Points: (917) 1.25" (535) (438) (716)
5 (676)

5 Ben-Artzi, Tal 4937 15.23 1.67m 10.73 26.68 5.33m 29.65 2:16.5

Penn State w:+0. 5' m wi+l, wi+l. m

Team Points: 8 5.75" 3% 9 0 w:-0.0

4 (811) (818) 2.50" (739) (651) (470) (871)
(577)

6 Wade, 4932 14.75 1.61m 9.53m 25.86 5.68m 29.43 2:22.9
Peyton wi+l, 5 31 w:-0.3 w:+l. m 8
Maryland 6 3.25" 3.25" (809) 1 w:-0.0
Team Points: (875) (747) (499) (753) (466) (783)
3
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